Business &
Management
2016
sagepublishing.com

Business & Management | 2016

Welcome...
Welcome to the 2016 Business and Management catalogue. As SAGE’s fastest growing and award winning list, we are pleased to present a
wealth of brand new titles for 2016 in the areas of Research Methods, Marketing, Tourism and Corporate Social Responsibility among others,
as well as new editions of popular textbooks such as Wilton, Human Resource Management, Third Edition (p. 5) and Sethna and Blythe,
Consumer Behaviour, Third Edition (p. 10).
Through a constant dialogue with lecturers, we understand the challenges you face today within Higher Education and we aim to provide a
wide range of high-quality resources that will meet your needs and your students’ needs. As such, you will find most of our textbooks have
an emphasis on international and cross-cultural perspectives, skills and employability and a range of online and offline learning features that
allow students at different levels and with different learning styles to interact with the subject using the same resource.
2016 also sees the launch of three more books in our new Mastering Business Research Methods series (p. 27), edited by Bill Lee,
Mark N. K. Saunders and Vadake K. Narayanan. Designed to support students’ self-guided research, they span a range of specific methods
from case study research to analysing quantitative data.
We are confident that you will find something of interest in our latest catalogue and as we look back on our success so far, and forward to a
dynamic and innovative publishing future, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for choosing SAGE and for being part of our journey.
The SAGE Business & Management Team

Key new titles
P5

P7

P10

P25

P27

Business & Management | 2016

Contact us

Contents

1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road, London, EC1Y 1SP

Bestsellers in Business & Management ....................... 18-19

+44 (0)20 7324 8500

+44 (0)20 7324 8600

New & Recent Major Works ......................................... 12-13
Previously Announced in Business & Management ...........9

sagepublishing.com
Coaching & Mentoring ..................................................... 2-3
Corporate Communication & PR .........................................3

Key Contacts
Delia Martinez-Alfonso – Publisher
delia.martinez-alfonso@sagepub.co.uk
Matthew Waters – Commissioning Editor
matthew.waters@sagepub.co.uk
Alison Borg – Senior Books Marketing Manager
alison.borg@sagepub.co.uk
Benedicte Lerfald – Journals Marketing Manager
benedicte.lerfald@sagepub.co.uk

Entrepreneurship .................................................................4
General Management ..........................................................4
Human Resource Management........................................5-7
International Business & Management ............................7-8
Leadership ...........................................................................8
Marketing ...................................................................... 10-11
Organizational Behaviour & Organization Studies ....... 14-16
Public & Nonprofit Management .......................................20
Research Methods & Statistics ....................................24-27
Social Responsibility & Business Ethics ........................... 28
Sport ..................................................................................29
Strategy ..............................................................................30

Keep up-to-date
Tell us which subject areas you are interested
in hearing about and we’ll keep you up-to-date
with relevant products and special offers.
Prefer to go paperless? You can switch off
print communications by updating your
settings at:
sagepub.co.uk/login

Study Skills .................................................................. 30-31
Tourism, Hospitality & Events ............................................32
Sales Information ...............................................................33
Index............................................................................. 34-36

SAGE eBooks
All of our books are now available as eBooks in a
wide variety of formats. For full details visit:
sagepub.co.uk/ebooks

Inspection Copies
Request and manage your inspection copies
quickly and easily at
sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy
Free digital inspection copies are also available for
lecturers - for details contact your local sales
representative at sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

Green SAGE
We recognise that our business operations have an
impact on the environment and are committed to
minimising them. Find out more:
sagepub.co.uk/aboutCommunity.nav

SAGE publishes...
... more than 90 journals in Business & Management.
For more information and pricing visit:
sagepub.co.uk/business-management

Coaching & Mentoring

A CRITICAL INTRODUCTION
TO COACHING AND
MENTORING

THE COACHING MANAGER
Developing Top Talent
in Business
Third Edition

Debates, Dialogues
and Discourses

James M Hunt and Joseph R Weintraub
both at Babson College

David Gray University of Greenwich,
Bob Garvey York St John University
and David Lane Professional
Development Foundation
This is the definitive introduction to coaching and mentoring, written by an
experienced and multidisciplinary team. Taking the reader all the way from
the emerging theory to informed practice, it shows the differing contexts
of where, how and why coaching and mentoring take place.

The Coaching Manager provides guidance,
tools and examples to develop leadership
talent and inspire performance through an
innovative coaching model. Unlike coaching
books that focus on performance problems, it presents a tried-andtested developmental coaching methodology that managers can use
to guide employees to achieve higher levels of skill, experience greater
engagement with organizations, and promote personal development.

The book covers:

The book:

•
•
•
•
•

• covers the concept, processes, and strategies involved in
developmental coaching
• offers self-assessment tools to prompt students and managers to
explore their existing notions of coaching
• contains 20 real-world cases that illustrate coaching in action across
different organizations and environments
• includes action checklists to deepen skills and provide experiential
learning opportunities.

the multifaceted origins and development of coaching and mentoring
skills, purposes and outcomes of coaching and mentoring processes
the many settings in which they take place - public, private and voluntary
coaching and mentoring's evidence base and how it is assessed
the professionalization of coaching and mentoring and a move
towards integration.
It is essential reading for those studying coaching and mentoring
and professionals looking to integrate coaching and mentoring into
their organizations.
CONTENTS

Part I: Introducing Coaching & Mentoring: Where Do I Start? / Why Coaching & Mentoring?
Why Now? / Psychology as a Perspective to Inform Our Work in Coaching & Mentoring / Part
II: Coaching & Mentoring Skills & Process: What Do I Actually Do and Why? / Coaching &
Mentoring Process / Skills and Competence for Coaching & Mentoring / Coaching & Mentoring
in the Learning Mix / Evaluating Coaching & Mentoring / Part III: Coaching & Mentoring in
Organisations and Other Contexts / Coaching & Mentoring in Specific Contexts / Leadership,
Management, Coaching & Mentoring / Towards a Coaching & Mentoring Culture / Introducing
Coaching & Mentoring into an Organi0sation / Part IV: Professional and Personal Development
for Coaches: How Can I Develop My Practice? / Towards a Model of Coaching Supervision /
Professionalisation and Ethics / Research in Coaching & Mentoring / Coaching and The Future
March 2016 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781446272275) • £75.00
Paper (9781446272282) • £26.99

CONTENTS
Whither the Coaching Manager / The Coaching Manager Model, an Overview / The
Coaching Mindset / The Coachable "Coachee" / The Coaching Friendly Culture and the
Coaching Relationship / The Opportunity / Reflection / Feedback / Follow Through /
Developmental Coaching and Performance Problems / Career Development / Distance
Coaching / Coaching Global Teams
July 2016 • 376 pages
Paper (9781483391656) • £44.99

VALUES AND ETHICS IN COACHING
Ioanna Iordanou Oxford Brookes University, Rachel Hawley
and Christiana Iordanou University of Lancaster
This book is the first complete guide to exploring values and ethics in
coaching theory and practice.

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF COACHING

All coaches face ethical and moral dilemmas, whether they are working
in professional, educational or voluntary settings. Resolving them
without a systematic framework or regulatory body can be confusing
and contradictory, and the nuances of practice mean that personal,
cultural and professional values affect each situation differently.

Edited by Tatiana Bachkirova Oxford
Brookes University, Gordon Spence
Sydney Business School and
David Drake Centre for Narrative
Coaching and Leadership

Part One presents a systematic and comprehensive guide to ethical
coaching practice. It explores the theory and research underpinning
ethical considerations, and invites the reader to place their own values
in historical and social context.

Presents a comprehensive, global view of
the discipline, identifying the current issues
and practices, as well as mapping out where
the discipline is going. The handbook is
organized into six thematic sections:
Part One: Positioning Coaching as a Discipline
Part Two: Coaching as a Process
Part Three: Common Issues in Coaching
Part Four: Coaching in Contexts
Part Five: Researching Coaching
Part Six: Development of Coaches
It provides the perfect reference point for graduate students, scholars
and researchers wishing to familiarize themselves with current research
and debate in the academic literature on coaching.

Part Two delves deeper into the key ethical issues coaches face
at all points in the coaching relationship. It explores each issue in
depth, offering implications and suggestions for practice including:
confidentiality and disclosure; personal and cultural boundaries; and
reflective practice and professional development.
November 2016 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781473919556) • £70.00
Paper (9781473919563) • £23.99

November 2016 • 672 pages
Cloth (9781473916531) • £110.00

2

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Coaching & Mentoring / Corporate Communication & PR

INTRODUCTION TO
CAREER COUNSELLING
& COACHING

ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION

Hazel Reid Canterbury Christ
Church University

Dennis K Mumby University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

A practical introduction for those training
in the field of career development, career
counselling and career coaching, this book
takes students through established and
emerging theory and the different contexts
in which career work takes place, introducing the key skills, techniques
and models they’ll need.
Professional issues such as the use of digital technologies highlight the
contemporary context of careers work and engaging case studies and
reflective questions highlight the practical applications of what is being
learnt. This comprehensive resource is essential reading for trainees on
a range of career work courses and for practitioners in their continuing
professional development.

A Critical Approach
Second Edition
Organizational Communication is the first textbook in the field written
from a critical perspective, while providing a comprehensive survey of
theory and research in organizational communication. It familiarizes
students with the field of organizational communication - historically,
conceptually and practically - challenging them to reconsider their
common-sense understandings of work and organizations and preparing
them for participation in 21st century organizational settings.
Linking theory with practice, Denis K Mumby explores the significant role
played by organizations and corporations in constructing our identities.
He provides important ways for students to critically reflect on their
own relationships with work, consumption and organizations. This
edition includes the most recent advances in research and theory, and
incorporates new contemporary examples and case studies throughout
the text.
October 2016 • 432 pages
Paper (9781483317069) • £58.00

CONTENTS
What Do We Mean By Career? / Career Coaching and Career Mentoring / Established
Theories of Career Decision Making / Counselling Theories to Inform Career Counselling
and Coaching Practice / New and Emerging Approaches / Using Narrative Approaches In
Career Counselling and Career Coaching / Working With Diversity / Career Development
in Organisations / Models for Structuring Career Conversations / Developing Skills
and Techniques for Career Counselling and Coaching / Supporting Career Learning
and Development In a Range Of Contexts / Using Digital Technologies and Creative
Approaches in Careers Work / Becoming a Critically Reflective Practitioner
October 2015 • 304 pages
Cloth (9781446260357) • £75.00
Paper (9781446260364) • £25.99

ORGANIZATIONAL
CRISIS COMMUNICATION
A Multivocal Approach
Finn Frandsen and Winni Johansen both at Aarhus University

COMMUNICATING
FOR MANAGERIAL EFFECTIVENESS
Problems | Strategies | Solutions
Sixth Edition
Phillip G Clampitt University of Wisconsin, Green Bay
This book equips students, managers and executives with the strategies
and tools to address common communication problems experienced
in organizations with the goal of learning how to add value to their
organizations by communicating more effectively.
May 2016 • 352 pages
Paper (9781483358512) • £58.00

This book offers a new and original perspective on crisis communication
based on the theory of the rhetorical arena and the so-called multivocal
approach. According to this approach, we gain a more dynamic and
complex understanding of organizational crises if we focus not only on
the crisis communication produced by the organization in crisis, but
also take into account the many other voices who start communicating
when a crisis breaks out.
The book provides:
• an in-depth overview of the five key dimensions of organizational
crises, crisis management and crisis communication
• a comprehensive introduction to the theory of the rhetorical arena and
the multivocal approach to crisis communication
• international case studies and case examples
• a companion website with learning resources.
CONTENTS
Part I: Dimensions of Organizational Crises, Crisis Management and Crisis Communication
/ Living in a Crisis Society / What Is a Crisis? Definitions and Typologies / Crisis
Management / Crisis Communication / The (Inter)cultural Dimension of Organizational
Crises / Part II: Inside the Rhetorical Arena / The Rhetorical Arena: a New Theoretical
Framework / Voices in the Arena: The News Media / Voices in the Arena: Customers
and Citizens / Voices in the Arena: Experts, Politicians and NGOs / Voices in the Arena:
Managers and Employees / Voices in the Arena: The Organization in Crisis / Epiloque:
The Future of Organizational Crisis Communication
August 2016 • 392 pages
Cloth (9781446297056) • £120.00
Paper (9781446297063) • £39.99

See the full listing of all our
Business & Management titles
online at sagepub.co.uk/
business-management

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

3

Entrepreneurship / General Management

THE BUSINESS OF INNOVATION
Jay Mitra University of Essex
This book explores the core contemporary themes of entrepreneurship
and innovation and their role in the business management process of
all types of organizations, from SMEs to large organizations across a
variety of sectors.
Key features:
• includes the 'how to' management of innovation required of most
courses, but also goes beyond to include the wider context in which
organisations of all sizes make their innovation decisions.
• underpinned by sound theoretical principles and concepts, but linked
to empirical examples and a wealth of cases and examples, making
the subject more accessible for students.
September 2016 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781446210802) • £90.00
Paper (9781446210819) • £34.99

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF SMALL BUSINESS
AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
Edited by Robert Blackburn
Kingston University, Dirk De Clercq
Brock University, Jarna Heinonen
University of Turku and Zhongming Wang
Zhejiang University
The SAGE Handbook of Small Business
and Entrepreneurship offers state-of-theart chapters on all aspects of this rapidly-evolving discipline.
Original contributions from the best international scholars map the
development of entrepreneurship as an academic field, explore its key
current debates and research methods and consider its future directions.
•
•
•
•

MANAGEMENT
FUNDAMENTALS

Part One: Entrepreneur
Part Two: Organisation
Part Three: Entrepreneurial Milieu
Part Four: Researching Small Business Entrepreneurship

October 2016 • 672 pages
Cloth (9781473925236) • £110.00

Concepts, Applications, and
Skill Development
Seventh Edition
Robert N Lussier Springfield College
Management Fundamentals, Seventh
Edition presents essential management
concepts using a three-pronged approach
of concepts, applications, and skill development. Through a variety of
thought-provoking applications, Robert N Lussier challenges students to
think critically and apply management concepts to their own experiences.
Skill-building exercises, models, self-assessments, and exercises for groups
and individuals throughout the text help students to develop their managerial
skills. There is strong coverage of topics mandated by the AACSB such as
ethics, critical thinking, teamwork, and diversity.
New to this edition:
• expanded coverage of organizational behavior, including important topics
like perception, personality, attitudes, and job satisfaction
• new sections on current trends in each chapter spotlight the newest trends
in management today
• new case studies, ideas on management vignettes, examples, applying
the concept boxes, and skill builders
• more than 95 percent of the references are new to this edition.
CONTENTS
Part I: The Global Management Environment / Management and Its History / The Environment:
Culture, Ethics, and Social Responsibility / Managing Diversity in a Global Environment / Part II:
Planning / Creative Problem Solving and Decision Making / Strategic and Operations Planning
/ Managing Change, Innovation, and Entrepreneurship / Part III: Organizing / Organizing and
Delegating Work / Managing Team Work / Part IV: Leading / Organizational Behavior: Power,
Politics, Conflict, and Stress / Motivating for High Performance / Leading with Influence /
Communication and Information Technology / Part V: Controlling / Managing Control Systems,
Finances, and People / Operations, Quality, and Productivity

MUSIC BUSINESS
HANDBOOK AND
CAREER GUIDE
Eleventh Edition
David Baskerville Professor Emeritus,
Late of the University of Colorado,
Denver and Tim Baskerville
This powerhouse best-selling text is the most
comprehensive, up-to-date guide to the music
industry. This latest edition includes:
• expanded and enhanced coverage of state-of-the-art technology and its
implications for the music industry
• a discussion of new and emerging business models and their implications
including the topics of Internet outlets, the independent musician and
Internet radio
• information on careers, in the context of a changing business environment
• discussion of the concert business as a revenue stream
• coverage of alternatives to radio airplay and to incentivizing teens to visit
local record stores
• an examination of sophisticated marketing research tools for the industry
• reflection on the global shift of the music business world.
March 2016 • 616 pages
Paper (9781506309538) • £47.99

March 2016 • 640 pages
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781506350202) • £82.00

4

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Human Resource Management

AN INTRODUCTION TO
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Third Edition
Nick Wilton University of the West of England
A first class text. It is scholarly and yet very accessible.
- Louise Preget, Senior Lecturer,
Bournemouth University Business School
Now in its Third Edition, An Introduction to Human Resource
Management continues to offer critical yet accessible discussion of both
the theoretical and practical issues of HRM.
With updated references throughout and now with an interactive e-book*
with links to further reading, case studies, videos and weblinks, this edition
also includes:
• free access to scholarly SAGE journal articles
• ‘human resource in practice’ insights illustrating how HRM theory
works in real world practice
• end of chapter case studies looking at HRM across a variety
of companies and industries including Tesco, Tengo Ltd and
Blitzen Engineering
• ‘ethical insights’ illuminating ethical considerations for
budding practitioners
• ‘international insights’ highlighting HRM practice around the world
• ‘real research insights’ analysing academic research on HRM
practice today
• ‘management skills and attributes’ integrated author videos explaining
learning outcomes for each chapter.
The Third Edition also features a companion website with a range of
tools and resources for both lecturers and students, including powerpoint
slides, a test bank of multiple choice questions and extended case
studies and exercises.
CONTENTS
Part I: HRM In Context / What Is HRM? / HRM and the Individual / HRM, Strategy and
Performance / The Labour Market Context Of HRM / The National and International Context
Of HRM / Part II: HRM in Practice / People Resourcing / Managing Performance / Managing
Reward / Human Resource Development / Employment Relations / Part III: Contemporary
Issues In HRM / HRM, Equality and Diversity / Careers and Career Management / The
Management of Workplace Conflict / HRM, Work and Well-Being / Current Trends and
Future Challenges In HRM
March 2016 • 536 pages
Cloth (9781473915718) • £120.00
Paper & Interactive Ebook (9781473954199) • £42.99

*interactivity only available through Vitalsource eBook

A VERY SHORT,
FAIRLY INTERESTING
AND REASONABLY
CHEAP BOOK
ABOUT HRM
Irena Grugulis University of Durham

SAGE are always striving to improve our provision
of accessible content to our visually impaired and
print disabled customers and we are delighted to
work with a wide variety of associations towards
this end.
If you are a seeking accessible content please
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk
or through one of our partners and we will be happy
to assist you.

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

sample cover

Accessible Content

This book will be an excellent
addition to this series. It is quirky,
to-the-point and comical yet
informative, with the addition of
some very serious information.
It easy to read, it is informative,
it is challenging. And it is not so
embedded in terminology that the reader,
especially a novice to critical approaches, will be intimidated
or put off the issues.
Suzette Dyer, Senior Lecturer,
Strategy & Human Resource Management,
Waikato Management School
VERY SHORT, FAIRLY INTERESTING & CHEAP BOOKS
November 2016 • 168 pages
Cloth (9781446200803) • £45.00
Paper (9781446200810) • £13.99

5

The VSFI series
Conceived by Chris Grey, SAGE’s 'A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably
Cheap Book About' series shies away from the sterility of conventional textbooks,
offering the reader an informal, critical yet accessible overview of a given field that
questions and challenges the traditional literature.

sample cover

NEW IN
2016!

View the full selection of books in the VSFI series at
sagepub.co.uk/vsfi
6

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Human Resources Management / International Business & Management

A VERY SHORT,
FAIRLY INTERESTING
AND REASONABLY
CHEAP BOOK ABOUT
STUDYING
EMPLOYMENT
RELATIONS
Adrian Wilkinson Director WOW
Research Centre and Professor
of Employment Relations, Griffith
Business School, Griffith University,
Tony Dundon National University of
Ireland Galway and Niall Cullinane
Queen's University, Belfast
This book is accessible, at times
humorous, and uses examples from popular culture to explain
and illuminate the issues. This is done without using jargon,
making assumptions about prior knowledge or reading and
most importantly is done in a way that is engaging.
- Dr Stephen Mustchin, Lecturer in Employment Studies,
Manchester Business School

EMPLOYMENT
RELATIONS
Fairness and Trust
in the Workplace
Cecilie Bingham
Westminster University
Employment Relations reflects
critically on current research and
future directions in the field, with a
unique focus on fairness and trust.
Designed to make employment
relations relevant to students and
mapped to the CIPD’s learning
outcomes at levels 5 and 7, the
book includes:
• innovative learning features such
as 'ER in the media' boxes looking
at news items, films and documentaries; links to free full text SAGE
journal articles and practitioner interviews accompanied by podcasts
on the book's website
• contemporary themes of diversity, globalisation and ethics threaded
throughout the text, explicitly discussed and highlighted through
vignettes, cases and end of chapter questions
• questions, cases and activities designed to encourage reflection,
critical examination, analysis and debate.

VERY SHORT, FAIRLY INTERESTING & CHEAP BOOKS

CONTENTS

November 2016 • 168 pages
Cloth (9781446294109) • £50.00
Paper (9781446294116) • £14.99

Employee Relations: Setting the Scene / Trust and Getting a Fair Deal at Work / Contract
Change and the Employee Relationship / Causes and Expressions of Workplace Conflict
/ Conflict: Reduction, Regulation and Resolution / Employee Engagement and the
Employment Relationship / Sharing Information and Decision Making – From Employee
Involvement to Partnership / Employee Voice: Being Heard and Making a Difference
/ Flexibility and Fairness in the Employment Relationship / Equitable Reward and the
Employment Relationship / Fairness in Practice

MANAGING DIVERSITY

March 2016 • 408 pages
Cloth (9781446272589) • £100.00
Paper (9781446272596) • £39.99

Toward a Globally Inclusive Workplace
Fourth Edition
Michalle E Mor Barak University of Southern California
Successful management of a diverse workforce is one of the most
important global challenges faced by corporate leaders, human resource
managers, and management consultants. Offering original coverage of
the historical and theoretical foundations that have led to today’s practice
of managing diversity in the workplace, this best-seller offers an original
model for a globally inclusive workplace, bringing concepts to life with
real-world situations.

UNDERSTANDING
GLOBAL CULTURES
Sixth Edition
Martin J Gannon and Rajnandini Pillai
both at California State University

The book:

New to this edition:

• demonstrates the benefits of implementing inclusive practices,
complete with vignettes and case studies from around the world
• explores the new realities of the workforce, including global
demographic, legislative, and social policy trends
• analyses the causes and consequences of workforce exclusion
• provides a comprehensive model for an inclusive workplace with a
fully utilized workforce.

• a new chapter on South Africa's township
system and its historical origin
• a new chapter on Estonian singing provides
a unique glimpse into Estonian culture
• a new chapter on the Caribbean explores the region's countries and
their substantial variation and overlap contrast
• three new parts discuss the African perspective, the struggle for cultural
identity and the splintering of nations through the case of the Russian
empire, and overlapping metaphors for geographically related nations
• a password-protected Instructor site includes 100 exercises from the
book working across cultures, multiple-choice questions and discussion
questions for each chapter, a model examination, a suggested syllabus,
PowerPoint slides, and more.

September 2016 • 408 pages
Paper (9781483386126) • £57.00

February 2015 • 680 pages
Paper (9781483340074) • £57.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

7

International Business & Management / Leadership

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATE AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Edited by Phil Harris University of Chester and Craig
S Fleisher Tampere University of Technology
This new edition builds on the success of the first by comprehensively
updating and enhancing the material and structure. It includes increased
international coverage of the field, and a strong focus on emerging trends,
as well as providing a comprehensive overview of the foundations and
key aspects of the discipline. The handbook is organized into six thematic
sections, including a generously-sized section devoted to case studies
of public affairs in action.
The six parts are:
•
•
•
•
•
•

Foundations of Public Affairs
Public Affairs and Its Relationship to Other Key Disciplines
Emerging Trends in Public Affairs
The Regional Development and Application of Public Affairs
Case Studies of Public Affairs in Action
Tactical Approaches to Executing Public Affairs.

September 2016 • 600 pages
Cloth (9781446276112) • £110.00

A VERY SHORT, FAIRLY
INTERESTING AND
REASONABLY CHEAP
BOOK ABOUT STUDYING
LEADERSHIP
Third Edition
Brad Jackson Victoria
University of Wellington and
Ken Parry Bond University
The style is accessible, yet remains
thought-provoking. It isn’t ‘dumbed
down’; rather there is a good balance
of discussion about contemporary
dominant/popular leadership theories and concepts and
emerging thinking in the field. Readers are challenged and
encouraged to critically appraise the content and their own
understanding of leadership.
The striking thing that comes through this little book is that the
authors seem genuinely interested in, and passionate about, the
subject matter. That enthuses me and it enthuses my students.
This book is interesting, thought-provoking, relevant and wellconstructed. I encourage students to read it through end-to-end
and then dip in and out of it during their studies because it is
very suited to revisiting.

REFLEXIVE LEADERSHIP
Organising in an Imperfect World
Mats Alvesson, Martin Blom and Stefan Sveningsson
all at University of Lund
In this exciting new book, the authors make a case for a reflexive approach
to leadership that is informed by in-depth studies of managers doing
(or trying to do) leadership. Reflexivity can be defined as employing a
systematically critical view of one’s own assumptions, ideas and favoured
vocabulary and considering alternatives. The book aims at facilitating
reflexivity in terms of challenging one’s position - understanding of
leadership - and considering alternatives. The idea is to avoid getting
caught in cultural conventions and truths associated with tradition,
fashion and what has become institutionalized. This is facilitated by a
provocative, sharp, sometimes ironic style, confronting the rather sweettalking nature of most leadership literature.
CONTENTS
Introduction: the Need for a Reflexive Approach / Reflexivity and Leadership Thinking
/ The Unreflective Practitioner / Leadership Thinking’s Stupefying Effects / Leadership
Beyond Everything and Nothing / Leadership Beyond Ideology and Harmony / Leadership
Beyond Identity Boosting and Legitimating Managerial Privilege / Leadership and Realism:
Time, Practical and Intellectual Constraints / Leadership and the (Sometimes Reluctant)
Follower / Leadership and Its Alternatives I: Power, Managerial Work / Leadership and Its
Alternatives II: Groups, Peers and Autonomy / Leadership and its Alternatives III: Culture,
Structure and Output / Thinking Differently About Leadership: Leadership Metaphors
/ Leadership on Demand: Agreement on Leader- and Followership / Reflexive Group
Work: Facilitating For a Critical Learning Attitude of Leadership / Practical Advice for the
Leader: Developing a More Independent and Realistic View on Leadership / Conclusion:
Key Learning Points and Considerations
August 2016 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781412961585) • £85.00
Paper (9781412961592) • £28.99

– Ceri Daniels, Senior Lecturer, School of Education and
Professional Development, University of Huddersfield
VERY SHORT, FAIRLY INTERESTING & CHEAP BOOKS
November 2016 • 194 pages
Cloth (9781446273777) • £50.00
Paper (9781446273784) • £14.99

SELF-LEADERSHIP
Developing Your Personal Excellence
Christopher P Neck Arizona State University, Tempe,
Charles C Manz University of Massachusetts and
Jeffery D Houghton West Virginia University
Before learning to lead others, students need to first be able to lead
themselves effectively. Self-Leadership is a research-grounded,
practice-based, realistic, and inclusive approach to self-motivation and
self-influence. It teaches students to lead themselves by equipping them
with strategies and tips for developing their own personal effectiveness
and excellence.
The book:
• examines the behavioural, emotional, and cognitive aspects of selfleadership, providing students with a holistic understanding of selfmotivation and self-leadership
• balances theory and practice to equip students with the skills
necessary to navigate challenging circumstances, uncertainty,
and ambiguity
• promotes active learning and engagement by encouraging reflection
and creativity in order to help students think and behave as selfleaders.
September 2016 • 248 pages
Paper (9781506314464) • £26.99

8

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Previously Announced
in Business & Management

UNDERSTANDING
SOCIAL ENTERPRISE

ETHICS THEORY AND
BUSINESS PRACTICE

Theory and Practice

Mick Fryer

Second Edition

With a unique focus on theory, this
introduction to business ethics provides
students with all the tools they need
to make ethical decisions in practical
business contexts.

Rory Ridley-Duff Sheffield Hallam
University and Mike Bull Manchester
Metropolitan University
Understanding Social Enterprise explores the
growth of social enterprise and entrepreneurship,
its popularity, global impact, and sustainability.
October 2015 • 440 pages
Cloth (9781446295526) • £120.00
Paper (9781446295533) • £34.99

2014 • 472 pages
Cloth (9781446274149) • £110.00
Paper (9781446274156) • £36.99

SUSTAINING CHANGE
IN ORGANIZATIONS

MARKETING ETHICS
& SOCIETY

Julie Hodges and Roger Gill
both at Durham University

Edited by Lynne Eagle James Cook
University and Stephan Dahl
Hull University
Taking a holistic and international perspective,
this book critically examines the ethical
challenges marketing faces and explores
strategies marketers can use to respond to
those challenges.
September 2015 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781446296615) • £90.00
Paper (9781446296622) • £32.99

MARKETING
COMMUNICATIONS

The landscape of change is vast,
undulating and complex. Julie and Roger
have managed to map this landscape very
effectively. This is an excellent text to use
in supporting the teaching of change at
either undergraduate or postgraduate
level. I will certainly be using it.
- Malcolm Higgs,
University of Southampton
December 2014 • 520 pages
Cloth (9781446207789) • £110.00
Paper (9781446207796) • £36.99

BUSINESS STATISTICS
USING EXCEL AND SPSS

Second Edition
John Egan Regent's University London
John Egan combines a compelling writing
style and excellent exemplification with
stimulating case studies and up-to-date
theoretical content. This text is an
excellent choice for communication
researchers and students studying a
programme or module on marketing
communications.
- Professor Paul Baines,
Cranfield University
2014 • 440 pages
Cloth (9781446259023) • £120.00
Paper (9781446259030) • £39.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Nick Lee University of Warwick and
Mike Peters Aston University
This accessible guide shows how and why
techniques in quantitative analysis are useful
in business contexts. It comes with access to
data sets and answers to student exercises,
as well as a downloadable workbook
containing a series of exercises to help
students learn.
December 2015 • 576 pages
Cloth (9781848602199) • £120.00
Paper (9781848602205) • £43.99

9

Marketing

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR

CONTENTS

Third Edition
Zubin Sethna Regent's University, London
and Jim Blythe University of Plymouth
Praised for its no nonsense approach to engaging students and conveying
key information, Blythe’s new edition of Consumer Behaviour now features
increased coverage of social media, digital consumption and up to date
marketing practice.
Examples and case studies from global brands including Spotify, Instagram
and Amazon are threaded throughout the text, and students’ understanding
and retention of the knowledge is encouraged through innovative learning
features including:
• ‘how to impress your examiner’ boxes - ideas and tips for what an
examiner may be looking for to help students get the best possible
grades in their assessments
• ‘consumer behaviour in action’ boxes - practical examples highlighting
what goes on in the real world
• ‘challenging the status quo’ boxes – encouraging students to think
outside the box, think critically and exercise their problem solving skills
The book is complimented by a SAGE Edge companion website featuring a
range of tools and resources for lecturers and students, including powerpoints,
multiple choice questions, and selected author videos to make the examples
in each chapter come to life.

Part I: Consumer Behaviour
In Context / Understanding
Consumer Behaviour /
Consumer Behaviour and the
Marketing Mix / The Decision
Making Process and Brand
Interaction / Innovation and
Digital Technologies / B2B
vs B2C Consumption / Part
II: Psychological Issues In
Consumer Behaviour / Drive,
Motivation and Hedonism
/ The Self and Personality /
Perception / Learning / Attitude
Formation and Change / Part III:
Sociological Issues In Consumer
Behaviour / Reference Groups
/ Age, Gender and the Family
/ Culture and Class / Ethical
Consumption and the Natural
Environment / Part IV: Consumer
Behaviour In Conclusion /
Post-Purchase Behaviour

September 2016 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781473919129) • £120.00
Paper (9781473919136) • £42.99

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR

BRANDS AND BRANDING

Applications in Marketing

Stephen Brown University of Ulster

Third Edition

This concise, affordable introductory book, written in a fun, engaging style,
introduces readers to the principles, practices and problems of brands and
branding to help them successfully complete a relevant course and prepare
for working life with and around brands. It is designed with 12 chapters to suit
the typical length of a university course per week. Chapters are packed with
contemporary examples and reflective dilemmas, as well as end-of-chapter
case studies including some of the world’s most revered and debated brands
such as Amazon, Apple, Facebook and Ryanair.

Robert East and Jaywant Singh both at Kingston University,
Malcolm Wright Massey University and Marc Vanhuele
HEC School of Management
Written by respected marketing academics around the world, this popular
text extends beyond a basic psychological approach to consumer behaviour
by providing a more empirical understanding of its subject, in order to help
students consider not just the individual but also the market environment.
The Third Edition maintains a strong focus on the use of research, particularly
quantitative methods, in order to help higher-level students develop analytical
and evidence-based thinking for success in both scholarly and industrybased marketing research. The text has been thoroughly updated to include
new examples and research findings with special attention paid to the digital
environment, including online consumer behaviour and research.
The text continues to be complemented by a companion website, which has
been updated to include new links to relevant videos relating to discussion
in the chapters. This textbook is relevant for upper undergraduate and
postgraduate students taking courses in consumer behaviour, as well as
doctoral candidates with a focus on consumer behaviour.

The book is essential reading for marketing, business/management and
communications students, and will also be of interest to students of sociology,
cultural studies and anthropology.
CONTENTS
Part I: Principles Of Brands And Branding / The Basics of Branding / The Components of
Branding / The Development of Branding / Bringing Brands to Life / Part II: Practices Of Brands
And Branding / Consumer Considerations / Managing Brands / Digital Brands / : Global Brands
/ Fashioning Brands / Part III: Problems For Brands And Branding / Brand Legislation, Ethics
and CSR / Analysing and Measuring Brand Value and Performance / Branding in a Branded
World – Thinking Ahead
September 2016 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473919518) • £75.00
Paper (9781473919525) • £24.99

CONTENTS

Part I: Introduction / Ideas and Explanations in Consumer Research / Part II: Consumption
Patterns / Customer Loyalty / Brand Knowledge, Brand Equity and Brand Extension /
Stationary Markets / Market Dynamics / Consumer Group Differences / Part III: Explaining
Decision-Making / Predicting and Explaining Behaviour / Information Processing and
Decision-Making / Consumer Satisfaction and Quality / Part IV: Market Response /
Consumer Response to Price and Sales Promotions / The Retail Context / Word-of-Mouth
Influence / The Response to Advertising
November 2016 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781473919495) • £120.00
Paper (9781473919501) • £42.99

10

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Marketing

MARKETING THEORY
A Student Text
Third Edition
Edited by Michael Baker
University of Strathclyde and
Michael Saren University of Leicester
Marketing as a field of theoretical inquiry
has grown exponentially over the past few
decades so there is now a large and dense
body of knowledge for scholars and students
to navigate. Helping students to navigate this field for the first time, this
Third Edition introduces and illuminates marketing theory by uncovering
its histories, disciplinary underpinnings, subfields, discourses and
debates. To keep students up-to-date with the latest advances in
marketing theory and practice, this edition includes:
• new examples and up-to-date literature
• entirely new chapters on Digital and Social Media Marketing, and
Service-Dominant Logic (SD-L).
With chapters from many of the leading experts in marketing theory,
this text provides the go-to overview of the field for undergraduate and
postgraduate students alike.
CONTENTS
Part I: Overview of Marketing Theory / Marketing – Philosophy or Function? / Marketing
Theory / A History of Historical Research in Marketing / Marketing Ethics / Part II:
Disciplinary Underpinnings of Marketing Theory / The Economics Basis of Marketing /
The Psychological Basis of Marketing / The Sociological Basis of Marketing / Cultural
Aspects of Marketing / Part III: Theories of Marketing Management and Strategy / The
Marketing Mix: A Helicopter View / Marketing Strategy / Market Segmentation and
Segment Strategy / Part IV: Theoretical Subareas of Marketing / Consumer Behaviour
/ Marketing Communications in a Digital World / Theories of Value and Brand Equity
/ Innovation and New Product Development / Relationships and Networks / Theories
of Retailing / Part V: Theories of Service in Marketing / The New Service Marketing /
Service-Dominant Logic / Part VI: Marketing Theory, Society and the Environment / Social
Marketing Theory / Sustainable Marketing
April 2016 • 584 pages
Cloth (9781473904002) • £120.00
Paper (9781473904019) • £42.99

MARKETING RESEARCH
Methodology and Digital Techniques
Phil Harris University of Chester, Ben Binsardi Glyndwr
University and Alexis Mclean University of Chester
This textbook offers an affordable, comprehensive ‘no frills’ overview
of both the qualitative and quantitative research methods available to
marketing researchers, with special emphasis on online tools, techniques
and technology, social media and the general impact of the digital
environment on research methodology. Packed with case studies and
real-world examples throughout, the authors regularly draw on the likes
of Facebook and Twitter to help align studies with the here and now. Its
breadth and depth of coverage, both philosophical and technical, fully
supports students' understanding and undertaking of research as part
of a marketing qualification at upper-level undergraduate, postgraduate
and doctoral levels. The textbook will also be of use to practitioners
and consultants taking a professional marketing/business qualification.
CONTENTS
Philosophy, Paradigm and Ethics / Philosophy, Paradigms and Ethics / Research Proposal
and Literature Review / Sampling and Recruitment Methods / Validity, Bias, Errors,
Reliability and Accuracy / Mixed Methodology, Triangulation and Meta-Analysis / Online
Data Collection Methods / Types of Online Data and Collection Methods / Online Interviews
and Online Focus Group Discussions / Case Study and Online Observation / Online
Survey Questionnaires / Using Qualitative Analysis To Analyse Online Data / Textual
and Discourse Analyses / Thematic Analysis and Grounded Theory (GT) / Netnography
(Online Ethnography) / Storytelling and Narrative Analysis / Projective Techniques / Using
Quantitative Analysis to Analyse Online Data And Google Analytics / Mann Whitney U-test
and Wilcoxon Rank-Sum Test / Chi-Square, Kolmogorov-Smirnov and McNemar Change
tests / Multivariate Analysis of Variance and Covariance (MANOVA and MANCOVA) /
Linear and Non-Linear Regression Analyses / Factor Analysis (FA) / Discriminant Function
Analysis (DFA) / Logistic Regression / Conjoint Analysis (CA) / Dummy Variable (DV) Models
/ Structural Equation Modelling (SEM)
November 2016 • 496 pages
Cloth (9781446299647) • £100.00
Paper (9781446299654) • £34.99

Much more on Business
& Management online
Visit our new discipline page where we’ll be
sharing free hints, tips, and resources from our
authors and editors, providing news on and free
content from our books, and highlighting the
latest research from our journals.

sagepub.co.uk/business-management
Available as inspection copy for lecturers

11

New & Recent Major Works

ACTION RESEARCH
IN BUSINESS AND
MANAGEMENT

EUROPEAN BUSINESS
AND MANAGEMENT

Four-Volume Set

Edited by Andreas Kaplan ESCP Europe

Edited by David Coghlan Trinity
College Dublin and Abraham B Shani
California Polytechnic State University
This major work brings together the diverse
publications in action research in business
and management published since the 1950s.

This major work provides a deeper insight into
the common elements uniting and defining
European management approaches through
a collection of key papers from the last 50
years. The literature is framed by an extensive
introductory chapter which highlights the key
concepts, themes and debates.

FUNDAMENTALS OF APPLIED RESEARCH

SAGE LIBRARY IN BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

July 2016 • 1664 pages
Cloth (9781446276105) • £625.00

October 2015 • 1288 pages
Cloth (9781473925144) • £625.00

Four-Volume Set

Special Introductory Price: £550.00

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH IN
BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
Four-Volume Set
Edited by Paul R Jackson University of Manchester
The field of business and management has a rich tradition of engaging
quantitative training and debate. Statistics are used every day by
businesses, managers and individuals looking to answer questions,
and yet quantitative training and familiarity with numbers is very mixed.
Including seminal articles from a wide range of sources, this four-volume
set will help foster greater understanding of the ideas behind the numbers
and how to better use the tools and strategies available in the literature.

ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE
Four-Volume Set
Edited by Mats Alvesson Lund University
This collection of key papers on the topic has been meticulously
put together by acclaimed editor and well-renowned scholar, Mats
Alvesson, and covers themes including culture, image and identity,
socialization, leadership, power and conflict, ethics and communication,
and much more.
SAGE LIBRARY IN BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
December 2015 • 1360 pages
Cloth (9781412961936) • £625.00
Special Introductory Price: £550.00

FUNDAMENTALS OF APPLIED RESEARCH
December 2016 • 1664 pages
Cloth (9781412962469) • £645.00

THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF ECONOMICS
AND SOCIETY

Special Introductory Price: £600.00

MARKETING IN CHINA

Edited by Frederick F Wherry
Yale University and
Juliet B Schor Boston College

Four-Volume Set
Edited by Yonggui Wang University of
International Business and Economics

The SAGE Encyclopedia of Economics and
Society serves as a general, non-technical
resource for students and researchers within
social science programmes who are looking
to widen their knowledge of economics through a contemporary lens.

Split across four volumes, this collection
brilliantly char ts the development of
marketing in China over the last thirty years,
from its birth to the boom of the present day.

February 2016 • 1960 pages
Cloth (9781452226439) • £410.00

SAGE LIBRARY IN MARKETING
March 2016 • 1560 pages
Cloth (9781473915794) • £625.00
Special Introductory Price: £550.00

12

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

New & Recent Major Works

THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF CORPORATE
REPUTATION
Edited by Craig E Carroll
New York University, Visiting Scholar

THE SAGE INTERNATIONAL
ENCYCLOPEDIA OF
TRAVEL AND TOURISM

The SAGE Encyclopedia of Corporate
Reputation comprehensively overviews
concepts and techniques for identifying,
building, measuring, monitoring, evaluating,
maintaining, valuing, living up to and/or
changing corporate reputations.

Edited by Linda L Lowry University
of Massachusetts at Amherst

Key features include:
• 300 signed entries, organized A-to-Z
• cross-references and further reading suggestions to guide students
to in-depth resources
• a thematic reader’s guide in the front matter that groups related entries
by broad areas
• a chronology provides historical perspective on the development of
corporate reputation as a discrete field of study
• a resource guide to classic books, key journals, associations, websites,
and degree programmes
• a general bibliography with visual maps, noting relationships among
the varied disciplines touching on corporate reputation.

Taking a global and multidisciplinary approach,
The SAGE International Encyclopedia of
Travel and Tourism examines the world travel
and tourism industry, which is expected to
grow at an annual rate of four percent for the
next decade.
In four comprehensive volumes, the field is examined through the
numerous and vast disciplines it reaches, including the traditional tourism
administration curriculum within schools of business and management,
as well as social science disciplines such as the anthropology of tourism
and the sociology of leisure.

September 2016 • 1000 pages
Cloth (9781483376516) • £235.00

November 2016 • 2000 pages
Cloth (9781483368948) • £405.00

Special Introductory Price: £210.00

Special Introductory Price: £365.00

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for students,
researchers, and faculty. Hosting more than 4,600 titles, it includes an
expansive range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, including
reference works, academic books and professional development titles.
The platform allows researchers to cross-search and seamlessly access a
wide breadth of must-have SAGE book and reference content from one source.

Key Features and Benefits
•
•
•
•

Full text HTML display
Chapter print and PDF download
Multiple citation options
Quick and advanced search options

• Suggested related content on the site
and across SAGE’s other platforms
• “My Account” feature to create reading
lists and save searches

SAGE Navigator, the social sciences literature review tool covering 300+
topics, provides a starting point for postgraduate students and faculty in their
literature review process. With an extensive guide to the topic, written by an
internationally renowned academic, it provides users with a gateway to the
seminal pieces in the literature – journal articles, book chapters, and more.

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

sk.sagepub.com
13

Organizational Behaviour & Organization Studies

ESSENTIALS OF
ORGANIZATIONAL
BEHAVIOR
An Evidence-Based Approach
Terri A Scandura University of Miami
Essentials of Organizational Behavior
equips students with the theory, research, and
skills they need to be effective leaders and
managers in today’s organizations. Author
Terri A. Scandura utilizes a toolkit of real-life case studies, assessments,
and exercises to teach students how organizational behaviour can improve
performance at every level in the workplace. With an emphasis on developing
critical thinking skills and applying research to real scenarios, this book
is a must-have resource for any student looking to enter the professional
workforce. The book features:
• an evidence-based approach that introduces theories, models, and
concepts validated by research, focusing on contemporary approaches
• chapter toolkits include real-world case studies, self-assessments, and
exercises that allow students to practice applying organizational behaviour
concepts to real organizations and their own life
• an appendix on research designs that explores different types of methods
and how they are used in organizational behaviour.
Available as an interactive ebook, it is accompanied by SAGE edge materials
for your teaching. SAGE edge offers a robust online environment featuring
an impressive array of free tools and resources for review, study, and further
exploration, keeping both instructors and students at the cutting edge of
teaching and learning. Learn more at edge.sagepub.com/scandura.

A VERY
SHORT, FAIRLY
INTERESTING AND
REASONABLY
CHEAP BOOK
ABOUT STUDYING
ORGANIZATIONS
Fourth Edition
Chris Grey Royal Holloway,
University of London
A highly entertaining polemic...This slim volume more than lives
up to its title
-Stefan Stern, Financial Times
The most valuable management book I have ever read
- Debora Campbell, Australian Financial
Review BOSS Magazine

CONTENTS
Organizational Behavior and Leadership / What is Organizational Behavior? / Leadership:
Core Concepts / Understanding Individuals in Organizations / ndividual Differences / Attitudes
and Job Satisfaction / Perception / Individual Decision Making / Motivating Employees /
Motivation: Core Concepts / Motivation: Learning and Rewards / Building Relationships / Group
Processes and Teams / Managing Conflict and Negotiation / Organizational Communication
/ Cross-Cultural Differences and Adjustments / Creating Change / Stress in the Context of
Organizational Change / Organizational Culture / Leading Change
August 2015 • 504 pages
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781506350189) • £65.00

Indispensible and subversive
- Simon Caulkin, The Observer
November 2016 • 184 pages
Cloth (9781473953451) • £50.00
Paper (9781473953468) • £15.99

Author's blog: http://author-chrisgrey.blogspot.co.uk/

SAGE edge offers a range of open access online tools and resources that
you can use to help integrate

quality content and create
a rich learning environment for your students, and which
your students can use to reinforce knowledge retention
and check progress throughout their course.
Watch out for titles that come with a SAGE edge site!
14

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Organizational Behaviour & Organization Studies

ORGANIZATIONAL
BEHAVIOR

CREATING
EFFECTIVE TEAMS

A Critical-Thinking Approach

A Guide for Members and Leaders

Christopher P Neck Arizona State
University, Tempe, Jeffery D Houghton
West Virginia University and
Emma L Murray

Fifth Edition

Organizational Behavior provides insight
into OB concepts and processes through a
first-of-its kind active learning experience,
focusing on critical thinking with a storytelling
approach. Engaging case narratives that span several chapters,
experiential exercises, self-assessments, and interviews with seasoned
business professionals foster critical thinking, highlight real world
applications, and bring OB concepts to life.
Features of the book include:
• rich, extended case study narratives inspired by real events that
illustrate OB concepts and critical thinking in action
• a chapter on creativity and innovation explores how managers can use
creativity to solve problems, motivate employees, and inspire teams
• a chapter on traditional and contemporary leadership examines
classic and timely leadership theories such as trait leadership,
behavioural leadership, shared leadership, servant leadership, and
authentic leadership
• critical thinking challenges, exercises and case studies allow students
to engage with the content and develop their management skills.

Susan A Wheelan G.D.Q Associates, Inc.
Describes how teams function and what makes
them productive. Susan A. Wheelan covers
the four stages of a team: forming; storming;
norming; and performing - clearly illustrating the
developmental nature of teams and describing what happens in each stage.
Real-life examples and questionnaires are used throughout the book, giving
readers the opportunity for self-evaluation.
New to this edition:
• new discussion and insights on the shift from a team focus to a leader focus
• a new chapter devoted to the challenges of virtual teams, video
conferencing, LinkedIn, Skype, and other virtual methods
• updated research on the developmental process, group size and
productivity, manufacturing, education, and healthcare.
CONTENTS
Why Groups? / Effective Organizational Support for Teams / From Groups to Teams: The
Stages of Group Development / How Do High Performance Teams Function? / Effective Team
Members / Effective Team Leadership / Navigating Stage 1 / Surviving Stage 2 / Reorganizing
at Stage 3 / Sustaining High Performance / Virtual Teams / Recent Research
November 2014 • 168 pages
Paper (9781483346120) • £28.99

CONTENTS
Why Organizational Behavior Matters / Individual Processes / Diversity and Individual
Differences / Emotions, Attitudes, and Stress / Perceptions and Learning / Motivation:
Concepts and Theoretical Perspectives / Motivation: Practices and Applications / Teams
and Interpersonal Process / Teams / Decision Making and Ethics / Creativity and Innovation /
Conflict and Negotiation / Leadership and Influence Processes / Leadership Perspectives /
Influence, Power, Politics / Effective Communication / Organizational Context / Organizational
Culture / Organizational Strategy / Organizational Change and Development / Organizational
Structure, Design, and Technology
March 2016 • 544 pages
Cloth (9781506314402) • £81.00
Ring Binder & Interactive eBook (9781506350196) • £65.00

PUBLIC ADMINSTRATION,
MANAGEMENT AND GOVERNANCE
The Next Public Administration
B Guy Peters University of Pittsburgh and
Jon Pierre Gothenburg University
This book explores public administration past, present and future, critically
reviewing the modernization of public management reform. It does this
in the wider context of governance and examines the ideas and models
that have been put forward as the next public administration. Based on
this analysis, the book reasserts public administration as an integral
component of democratic governance; as a structure of government
implementing public policy and fostering a state-citizen relationship; and
as a field of academic inquiry and scholarship.
The book:
• goes beyond issues of basic public administration to consider issues
associated with management, governance and democracy
• covers core public administration concepts and their evolution through time
• draws on an international spread of examples, bringing theoretical
discussions to life
• includes lists of further reading.

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF PROCESS
ORGANIZATION STUDIES
Edited by Ann Langley HEC Montreal and
Haridimos Tsoukas University of Cyprus
Over the past decade, there has been
increasing scholarly interest in the study
of organizational phenomena from a
perspective that emphasizes temporal
evolution, unfolding activity, incessant
change, movement and fluidity: a perspective that has come to be
known as 'process organization studies'.
The SAGE Handbook of Process Organization Studies provides a
comprehensive and timely overview of the field. It offers a compendium
of perspectives on process thinking, process organizational theory,
process research methodology and empirical applications. The emphasis
is on a combination of pedagogical contributions and in-depth reviews
of current thinking and research in each of the selected areas, combined
with the development of agendas for future research.
The handbook is divided into five sections:
Part One: Process Philosophy
Part Two: Process Theory
Part Three: Process Methodology
Part Four: Process Applications
Part Five: Process Perspectives
September 2016 • 640 pages
Cloth (9781446297018) • £110.00

October 2016 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446252833) • £75.00
Paper (9781446252895) • £26.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

15

Organizational Behaviour & Organization Studies

GROUP DYNAMICS
FOR TEAMS
Fifth Edition
Daniel Levi California Polytechnic
State University, San Luis Obispo
This clear and engaging book explains the
basic psychological concepts of group
dynamics with a focus on their application
with teams in the workplace. Grounded in
psychology research but with a practical
focus on organizational behaviour issues, this book will help readers
understand and participate in teams more effectively in day-to-day work.

KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT
Theory in Practice
Peter Massingham University of Wollongong

The Fifth Edition has been thoroughly updated, with coverage of the
latest research included in each chapter. In addition, chapter six, covering
communication, has been updated and re-written by expert contributor
David Askay.

This comprehensive book translates theory into practice through
numerous cases and examples and contains in-depth discussion of how
to do knowledge management and how to approach common obstacles
to implementing it.

This edition:

The book offers:

• examines basic group dynamics concepts, such as goals, norms,
cooperation, and communication
• reviews the main challenges that teams face—such as conflict,
decision making, problem solving, creativity, and valuing diversity
• discusses the organizational context of teams—including the impacts
of organizational culture, virtual teamwork, rewarding teams, and
team building.

• coverage of philosophy, including the implications on different
philosophical positions for how knowledge management is implemented
• emphasis on the value of knowledge management to the organization - how
to leverage knowledge and measure the value of knowledge management
• online resources for lecturers and students, including access to full text
journals articles and scorecards.

CONTENTS

CONTENTS
What Are We Managing? / Knowledge / Knowledge Management / Measuring The Performance
Of Knowledge Management / Strategy / Measuring The Value Of Knowledge / Growing
Knowledge Resources / Managing Knowledge Loss / Creating Value From Knowledge / Activity
/ Organizational Learning And The Learning Organization / Knowledge Sharing: Individuals /
Knowledge Sharing: Organization / Increasing Productivity / Enablers / Organizational Systems
/ How To Do Knowledge Management: Reflection

Part I: Characteristics of Teams / Understanding Teams / Defining Team Success / Part II:
Processes of Teamwork / Team Beginnings / Understanding the Basic Team Processes
/ Cooperation and Competition / Communication Written by David Askay / Part III:
Issues Teams Face / Managing Conflict / Power and Social Influence / Decision Making /
Leadership / Problem Solving / Creativity / . Diversity / Part IV: Organizational Context of
Teams / Team, Organizational, and International Culture / Virtual Teamwork / Evaluating
and Rewarding Teams / Team Building and Team Training / Guide to Student Team Projects

December 2016 • 480 pages
Cloth (9781473948198) • £120.00
Paper (9781473948204) • £42.99

Companion Websites
Many of our textbooks are supported by companion websites,
which offer extra resources to students and lecturers alike –
assisting lecturers with planning and supporting student learning.
Wherever you see the companion website icon you can access
further study resources.

9:45 AM

100%

March 2016 • 472 pages
Paper (9781483378343) • £54.00

Resources for Lecturers
• PowerPoint slides
• Instructors manual
• Teaching notes
• Ideas for essay topics
• Handouts

16

Resources for Students
• Study notes
• Self test questions
• Case studies and data sets
• Videos and podcasts
• Glossaries
• Access to articles from leading SAGE journals

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

iPad

Companion website material typically includes:

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

EDITOR'S CORNER...
Let’s not Forget About the Role Books Have to Play
by Matthew Waters, SAGE Commissioning Editor
‘Publish or perish’ goes the academic cliché dating back to
sometime around the Second World War. Today, the pressure
placed upon scholars to publish feels more acute than
ever, not least in the business school where the stakes are
particularly high.
The optimists among us will maintain that academic research
in the social sciences contributes to knowledge and policy/
practice, and therefore furthers society. But wherever you
sit in that unending debate, we all have to recognise that
journals-based research in 2016 has become a means towards
other ends. It brings in vital funding for institutions at a time
when economic belts are being tightened, it helps re-brand
departments, and it furthers individuals’ careers in a highly
competitive job market. This all points to what that well known
scribe of business and management, Peter Drucker famously
pre-empted way back in 1969 as ‘the knowledge economy’.
As a books editor working on business titles, it seems befitting
to use this space in our new books catalogue to make a
modest plea for the book – a format that is in gross danger
of being forgotten within the journals focussed climate I’ve
described above.

So I would like to propose that we broaden the notion of
‘impact’ beyond just citations and journal rankings, and
remember the role books have to play and the value they hold
alongside journal publishing in the dissemination of your work.
Your contribution goes beyond your expertise, the findings
of your research and what you have to say. It’s also about
how and where you report back to your readers, with careful
consideration given to who those readers are.
I hope to see you at a conference or on campus this year, and
I look forward to discussing your ideas for publication.
Wishing you a happy, healthy and productive 2016.

For book proposals or to discuss your ideas, email Matthew at
matthew.waters@sagepub.co.uk

Books come in all manner of styles, shapes and sizes, making
them an inherently creative medium. We write to be read,
and books provide a credible platform to be discovered by
a wider readership. They are intuitively more educational, as
your students will no doubt attest, and they are usually less
narrow and more interdisciplinary by nature. The very best
books manage to take us on a journey of discovery via a unique
authorial voice.
Take Stephan Dahl’s recent book Social Media Marketing
(ISBN: 9781446280744) which draws on theory to help better
understand social media – a contemporary topic that so many
of us are fascinated by and seek to learn more about.
Stephan’s decision to write a book rather than a journal article
or two means that the book has been picked up by researchers,
students, even practitioners, and from disciplines right across
the social sciences.

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

17

Bestsellers

in Business & Management

INTRODUCTION
TO LEADERSHIP

THE COMPLETE
HANDBOOK OF COACHING

Concepts and Practice

Second Edition

Third Edition

Edited by Elaine Cox, Tatiana Bachkirova
both at Oxford Brookes University and
David Clutterbuck Clutterbuck Associates

Peter G Northouse Western Michigan University
Offering a straightforward introduction to
the basic principles of leadership, this Third
Edition focuses on providing readers with
the much needed 'how-to' component of
leading for students in leadership courses.

Written by leading international authors, each
chapter makes links between theory and
practice and includes discussion questions
to facilitate reflection on the topic, further
reading suggestions and case studies.

With each print copy, students receive FREE
access to the interactive eBook!
2014 • 352 pages
Paper & Interactive ebook (9781483316659) • £40.99

2014 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781446276150) • £95.00
Paper (9781446276167) • £31.99

MANAGEMENT AND
BUSINESS RESEARCH

CORPORATE
COMMUNICATION

Fifth Edition

A Guide to Theory and Practice

Mark Easterby-Smith University of Lancaster,
Richard Thorpe University of Leeds and
Paul R Jackson University of Manchester

Fourth Edition
Joep Cornelissen Erasmus University

This Fifth Edition covers the entire research
process in an accessible way and provides
critical, thoughtful treatment of important
issues like ethics and politics, making it an
invaluable companion for any business and
management student.

Used by nearly 20,000 students in over 50
different countries on courses, this Fourth
Edition has been updated to include topics such
as the new media environment, CSR standards
and corporate citizenship whilst retaining its
practical yet strong theoretical approach.

April 2015 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781446296578) • £110.00
Paper (9781446296585) • £36.99

2014 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781446274941) • £116.00
Paper (9781446274958) • £37.99

ESSENTIALS OF
BUSINESS RESEARCH

INTERNATIONAL HUMAN
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

A Guide to Doing Your
Research Project

Fourth Edition

Second Edition

Edited by Anne-Wil Harzing ESCP
Europe Business School, London
Campus and Ashly Pinnington
The British University in Dubai

Jonathan Wilson Anglia Ruskin University
Concise, authoritative and jargon-free,
this best-selling introduction to business
research is the perfect guide to completing
a successful research project.

This bestselling textbook has guided
thousands of students through their studies.
Its rigour, breadth and critical edge remain
unparalleled in the field.

2014 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781446257326) • £90.00
Paper (9781446257333) • £32.99

2014 • 568 pages
Cloth (9781446267301) • £120.00
Paper (9781446267318) • £39.99

18

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

ADVERTISING
AND PROMOTION

MARKETING

Third Edition

Third Edition

An Introduction

Chris Hackley Royal Holloway, University
of London and Rungpaka Amy Hackley
Queen Mary College, University of London
Lucid, insightful, an inspiration for even
more creative communications and a
treat for the mind. A must read for all
wanting to better understand advertising
and promotion.
- Professor Leslie de Chernatony,
Universita della Svizzera Italiana and Aston University

Rosalind Masterson and David Pickton
both at De Montfort University
Winner – British Book Design Awards 2014
in the category Best Use of Cross Media
We were impressed with the quality of
the companion website to this Higher
Educational textbook. SAGE raised
the bar and added features you would
normally expect to find with paid
resources and, combined with the textbook, we felt this added
real value to the student'
- Judges Comments, British Book
Design and Production Awards 2014

November 2014 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781446280713) • £120.00
Paper (9781446280720) • £37.99

2014 • 608 pages
Cloth (9781446266465) • £126.00
Paper & Interactive ebook (9781446296424) • £41.99

SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING
Second Edition
Tracy L Tuten East Carolina University,
Greenville and Michael R Solomon
Saint Joseph's University, Philadelphia
Hands down, this is the single best
textbook about social media marketing
out there. This radically revised and
fully updated edition is even more
comprehensive, strategic, organized,
visual, results-oriented and innovative
than the first.
- Robert V Kozinets, Professor of Marketing,
Schulich School of Business,
York University, Toronto
December 2014 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781473913004) • £120.00
Paper (9781473913011) • £44.99

INTERNATIONAL
AND COMPARATIVE
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS
Globalisation, Regulation
and Change
Sixth Edition
Edited by Greg J Bamber Monash
University, Russell D Lansbury
University of Sydney, Nick Wailes
University of New South Wales and
Chris F Wright University of Sydney
By far the best and most widely used contemporary comparative
industrial relations book
- Sarosh Kuruvilla, Cornell University
September 2015 • 448 pages
Cloth (9781473911543) • £120.00
Paper (9781473911550) • £41.99

MANAGING AND
ORGANIZATIONS
An Introduction to Theory
and Practice
Fourth Edition
Stewart R Clegg University of
Technology, Sydney, Martin Kornberger
Copenhagen Business School and
Tyrone Pitsis The University of Leeds
A realist's guide to management, capturing
the complex life of organizations. It delivers
the key themes and debates through
interactive, instructive (and fun) learning aids and features.
November 2015 • 712 pages
Cloth (9781446298367) • £120.00
Paper (9781446298374) • £48.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

CHANGE MANAGEMENT
A Guide to Effective Implementation
Fourth Edition
James McCalman Portsmouth Business
School, Professor Robert A Paton and
Sabina Siebert University of Glasgow
Packed with international case studies that
draw on a range of organization types,
environments and perspectives for a broad
understanding of the field, this new edition
has additional chapters on leading change
and organizational culture.
December 2015 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781446274101) • £120.00
Paper (9781446274118) • £39.99

19

Public & Nonprofit Management

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF RESISTANCE

CASES IN INNOVATIVE
NONPROFITS

Edited by David Courpasson Emlyon
Business School and Steven Vallas
Northeastern University

Organizations That Make
a Difference

Occupy, Indignados, The Tea Party, The
Arab Spring and Anonymous - these
and other terms have become part of an
emerging lexicon in recent years, signalling
an important development that has gripped
many parts of the world. However, resistance
and its conceptual 'companions', protest, contestation, opposition,
disobedience and mobilization, all seem to be still mostly seen in public
and private discourses as illegitimate and problematic forms of action.
The SAGE Handbook of Resistance offers theoretical essays enabling
readers to forge their own perspectives of what is resistance and
emphasizes the empirical and experiential dimension of resistance making strong choices in terms of how contemporary topics related to
resistance help to rethink our societies as 'protest societies'.
September 2016 • 592 pages
Cloth (9781473906433) • £120.00

Edited by Ram A Cnaan University of
Pennsylvania and Diane Vinokur-Kaplan
University of Michigan
Cases in Innovative Nonprofits provides
current comparative case studies of
innovative non-profit organizations that are
meeting the needs of humanity around the world. It provides inspiring
examples of social entrepreneurs who have instituted new services to
meet the needs of both new and long standing social problems. By using
a simple, identical format for each case, it facilitates student learning
through comparative review.
Key features:
• each case is based on a common outline that allows students to easily
navigate them and make comparisons
• concluding 'Lessons Learned' chapter provides a summary of the
themes that emerge from the cases
• a broad array of non-profit innovations from around the world provides
a balanced picture of the sector.
CONTENTS

CASES IN NONPROFIT
MANAGEMENT

Part I: Understanding Nonprofit Social Innovation / Part II: Innovation and New Nonprofit
Organizations / Part III: Innovation Through Collaboration / Part IV: Innovation Within
Existing Nonprofit Organizations/ Part V: Lesson Learned
December 2014 • 336 pages
Paper (9781452277707) • £33.99

A Hands-On Approach to
Problem Solving
Pat J Libby Pat Libby Consulting and
Laura Deitrick University of San Diego
Provides guidance on the critical thinking,
decision-making skills, and leadership and
management principles essential for any nonprofit professional. The cases illustrate the role
of key concepts such as risk management, financial management, advocacy,
marketing, and grant making in the non-profit sector.
Key features include:
• a chapter on how non-profits can effectively manage risk
• theories, cultural competencies and ethical and legal considerations are
integrated throughout the text
• case questions help teach students to think strategically, solve problems,
handle conflict, and unpack organizational issues.
CONTENTS
Nature of the Nonprofit Sector / Board of Directors / Executive Leadership / Measuring
Performance / Strategic Decision-Making / Human Resource Management / Risk Management
/ Public Relations and Marketing / Generating Revenue / Financial Management / Advocacy
and Lobbying / Technology / Grantmaking / International Nonprofits
April 2016 • 248 pages
Paper (9781483383484) • £26.99

FUNDRAISING
Principles and Practice
Michael J Worth The George
Washington University
Provides a comprehensive introduction to
fundraising.
Taking a balanced perspective, best-selling
author Michael J Worth offers insights on
the practical application of relevant theory.
The text will engage readers in thinking
critically about issues in fundraising and philanthropy to prepare them
for careers in the non-profit sector. It explores donor motivations
and fundraising techniques for annual giving programmes, major gift
programmes, planned giving, and corporate and foundation giving and
campaigns. Traditional methods, including direct mail and personal
solicitations, are discussed, as well as new tools and practices, including
online fundraising, crowd-funding and social networks, analytics, and
predictive modeling.
Written specifically for non-profit career-oriented individuals, this book
will help readers become successful fundraisers.
CONTENTS

Green SAGE
Did you know you can now go paperless?
If you’d prefer to receive our catalogues and book
information by email, you can switch off print by updating
your communication preferences at
www.sagepub.co.uk/myaccount

20

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Overview of Fundraising and Philanthropy / Understanding the Nonprofit Sector and
Nonprofit Organizations / Understanding Donors / Principles of Fundraising / Preparing
for Successful Fundraising / Annual-Giving Programs / Major-Gifts Programs / Planned
Giving / Corporate Support / Foundation Support / Campaigns / Managing Fundraising
Programs / Organizing and Managing Fundraising Staff / Legal and Ethical Considerations
/ International Fundraising and Philanthropy / Conclusion: From Technician to Leader:
Reflections on the Development Officer's Role
September 2015 • 504 pages
Paper (9781483319520) • £38.99

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

eBooks and
Digital Solutions
Digital learning materials are revolutionizing the teaching
and learning experience for you and your students…

For students
24/7
access

Materials are available whenever
students need them. They can add
notes, highlight text, and search the
book on any device.

interactive
& flexible
learning

For lecturers
custom
materials

Lecturers can create tailored
textbooks for their teaching, provide
students with digital copies of texts,
and request digital inspection copies
to instantly review SAGE books.

review
inspection
copies

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/ebooks or contact your
local SAGE representative at www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

21

CMI Management
Book of the Year Awards
SHORTLISTED

MANAGING DIVERSITY
AND INCLUSION

SHORTLISTED TITLES 2016
A few words from
Editor Kirsty Smy

An International Perspective
Edited by Jawad Syed Huddersfield
University and Mustafa Ozbilgin
Brunel University
April 2015 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781446294635) • £110.00
Paper (9781446294642) • £36.99

In the lead up to the
awards, SAGE's Senior
Commissioning Editor Kirsty
Smy shares her thoughts on
each of our shortlisted titles.

Borne out of a meeting between Diversity instructors at AOM in 2011, Jawad
and Mustafa’s excellent book addresses a number of needs which lecturers
commonly tell us about – the need for a more global perspective in contrast
to the books which adopt a distinctly US or European approach; the need to
assist students in their understanding of the key theory, ideas and debates
through a more applied and contextualised approach; the need to get
students thinking more critically about the subject through analysis and
reflection; the need for a deeper understanding of areas such as gender,
race, age and sexual orientation by dedicating a chapter to each.
The book’s global perspective, combined with the expert team of editors
and authors look to be a winning combination. We believe it to be the most
relevant and contemporary textbook in this field.

SHORTLISTED

SHORTLISTED

LEADERSHIP

CORPORATE SOCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

Contemporary Critical Perspectives
Edited by Brigid Carroll University
of Auckland, Jackie Ford University
of Bradford and Scott Taylor
University of Birmingham

Edited by Esben Rahbek Gjerdrum Pedersen
Copenhagen Business School
January 2015 • 312 pages
Cloth (9780857022448) • £100.00
Paper (9780857022455) • £34.99

April 2015 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781446294376) • £110.00
Paper (9781446294383) • £36.99

We commissioned this as an accessible text which could be used
to support a wide range of leadership modules, including those at
undergraduate level. The book covers all the key concepts and the
writing style adopted by the authors is friendly and informal. An exciting
range of cases and examples makes it ideal for those without any prior
knowledge including studies on high profile leaders that students will
recognise and be able to relate to.
A particular strength of this book is its international outlook – it is
authored by contributors from UK, New Zealand, Sweden and Australia
and chapters draw on the different countries and cultures where possible.
Brigid, Jackie and Scott were able to bring on board a stellar group of
academics to contribute to this text.
The book is packed with fantastic learning features but my personal
favourite is the 'Leadership on Screen' feature which is both fun and
insightful, looking at how leadership is portrayed in film and other media
and providing a fantastic opportunity for in class discussion. The Dark
Knight analysis in chapter 13 ends on a particularly chilling note!

22

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Corporate social responsibility has become an increasingly popular
concept among businesses, policy makers and academics. With climate
change, globalisation and poor labour conditions being at the forefront of
today’s political agendas, CSR has become even more important because
it affects the way people think about the relationship between business
and society. What this book does differently is that it’s not only presenting
the theory behind CSR, but it demonstrates how companies can take
meaningful steps to integrate CSR in all core business functions and in the
relationship with stakeholders. And when it comes to CSR, Copenhagen
Business School academics are leading the pack.
Written by a team of eminent experts, the book provides a deep and refreshing
perspective on the concepts, debates, theories and empirical realities of
corporate social responsibility while at the same time bringing in a healthy
dose of scepticism to a field that needs a critical and thorough overhaul. Other
strengths of the book are its distinctively European flavour and the provision
of both theoretical and practical advice, using case studies from Nike and
Nokia to Ikea, Zipcar and Neste Oil.

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

WINNER IN THE MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP
TEXTBOOK CATEGORY 2015
ORGANIZATIONS AND MANAGEMENT
IN CROSS-CULTURAL CONTEXT
Zeynep Aycan Koc University, Rabindra N Kanungo
and Manuel Mendonca both at McGill University
An ideal course text for organizational behaviour, human resource
management or cross-cultural management courses.
Key features:
• chapters present the fundamental theoretical approaches in all key
areas including leadership, ethics and change, and then explore them
in the context of culture and cross-cultural management.
• encourages self-reflection and critical appraisal through a series of
questions and scenarios designed to get you thinking like a manager
working with an international team.
• provides practical guidance on tackling the most complex issues
facing managers today.
• contains insights into the experiences of real employees working in a
multicultural environment.
This is an excellent textbook that focuses on the important topic
of working with different cultures. Few businesses are solely
domestic these days, so working across cultures is a common
challenge for managers. The combination of frameworks,
examples and case studies used provides the reader with an
insight into how to tackle one of the growing trends of our time
and gives them the confidence to do so. '
- Patrick Dunne, Category Judge,
CMI Management Book of the Year 2015
January 2015 • 312 pages
Cloth (9781412928731) • £70.00
Paper (9781412928748) • £34.99

Find out more about CMI at http://www.managers.org.uk

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

23

Research Methods & Statistics

EXPLORING ORGANIZATIONAL
EXPERIENCES

GLOBAL MARKETING
RESEARCH

David Coghlan Trinity College, Dublin

V Kumar Regents’ Professor,
Georgia State University, Atlanta.

Unlike traditional placement texts, this book is not concerned with the
practicalities of placements. Instead, it goes much deeper, introducing the
notion of studying organizations from the inside - paying attention to what
goes on in an organization, questioning what they have experienced and
ultimately making sense of how organizations function.
This book will guide placement students and any student undertaking
part time work in an organization through 'insider inquiry', helping them to
develop key reflexive and critical thinking skills for their future careers. It is
therefore also particularly well suited to placements with a reflective diary
or essay element (practical guidelines on diaries and essays are included
in the Appendices).
CONTENTS
Being Inside Organizations / Inquiring from the Inside / Levels and Interlevels Behaviour /
Experiencing the Organizational Underworld / Experiencing Strategic Processes / Experiencing
Organizational Learning and Change / Personal Learning at Work / Appendix 1: Keeping a
Learning Journal / Appendix 2: Writing a Reflective Essay
August 2016 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781473968981) • £75.00
Paper (9781473968998) • £26.99

TEACHING RESEARCH METHODS
A Sourcebook of Exercises, Scenarios and Role Plays
Catherine Dawson Self-employed Researcher and Writer
A sourcebook of exercises, games, scenarios and role plays for research
methods tutors, teachers and lecturers, this practical, user-friendly
guide has been developed to complement and enhance existing course
materials. It is full of activities that contain clear guidance about the
purpose, level and type of activity, along with a range of discussion
notes that signpost key issues and research insights. Important terms,
related activities and further reading suggestions are included for each
activity. The book contains over 100 ready-to-use activities that provide
a complete and valuable resource for educators, all of which are also
available to be downloaded online.
Innovative and engaging classroom practice is encouraged in six areas:
finding and using sources of information, planning a research project,
conducting research, using and analyzing data, acting ethically and
developing deeper research skills.
CONTENTS
Finding and Using Sources of Information / Planning a Research Project Conducting
Research / Using and Analysing Data / Disseminating Results / Acting Ethically /
Developing Deeper Research Skills
August 2016 • 442 pages
Cloth (9781473946286) • £110.00
Paper (9781473946293) • £34.99

In Global Marketing Research, V Kumar
draws on decades of experience in
conducting marketing research and observing
the behavior of customers in more than 30
countries. The book discusses recent
developments and examines advances
in quantitative and qualitative research
techniques from a global perspective.
Key features include:
• an overview of marketing research processes, including introduction
of key concepts, exploring relevant issues, and highlighting major
challenges to understand and coordinate the entire process
• a focus on the important phases of marketing research, such as
understanding its nature and scope, data collection, questionnaire
designing, sampling, and analysis and presentation of results
• numerous country-specific examples and cases from a global
perspective, giving detailed insight into developments around the world
• dedicated and up-to-date inclusion of a section on the aspects of
marketing research in major geographical areas
• chapter-end review exercises and case-based questions for critical and
in-depth understanding.
CONTENTS
Part I: Introduction To Marketing Research For The Emerging & Developed Markets / Part II:
Designing And Administering The Research Process / Part III: Data Analysis And Reporting
The Results / Part IV Marketing Research Approaches Across The Global Markets / Part V:
Future Directions In Global Marketing Research / Case Studies / Case I: Starbucks—Going
to the Source / Case II: Tesla’s Trademark Troubles / Case III: Segmenting Indian Households
/ Case IV: Subaru—A Problem of Plenty / Case V: Millennials at Work
September 2015 • 560 pages
Paper (9789351507505) • £38.99

Flexible Solutions to Suit Your
Teaching Needs
SAGE offers numerous, flexible print and ebook
solutions customised to your teaching needs:
• electronic and print bundles can be created
for most titles
• institutional solutions include ebooks for sale
to faculty, or site licences
• etextbooks may be available to libraries on
a case-by-case basis
Contact your SAGE sales representative or
ben.dorning@sagepub.co.uk for more information.

24

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Research Methods and Statistics

DOING RESEARCH IN
THE BUSINESS WORLD
David E Gray University of Greenwich
This book is the ideal companion to
doing practical research in business and
management. Designed especially for students
and researchers in business, it skilfully guides
them through each step of the research process
and demonstrates what it means to conduct
quality research in today’s global context.
Grounded in actual research and supported
by the author’s 25 years of experience
teaching business and management, the book
introduces students to the reality of conducting
research for the classroom and the boardroom.
It gives them advice on how to identify, design
and complete appropriate projects and showcases effective
research strategies and methods.
Packed full of learning features and fully supported by an interactive
companion website, this authoritative book will enable your students to
develop their own research and maximize its impact. It provides all the
tools they need to collect analyse and present data.

WORKPLACE RESEARCH
Conducting Small-Scale
Research in Organizations

The website includes:
•
•
•
•
•

video top tips
full text book chapters
encyclopaedia entries
real world case studies
full-text journal articles

•
•
•
•
•

Zina O'Leary and Jennifer S Hunt
both at University of Sydney

real world data sets
glossary
PowerPoint slides
MCQs
downloadable checklists.

Identifying and addressing all of the challenges
and opportunities posed when doing smallscale applied workplace-based research,
this practical and applied guide provides
readers with all they need to be able to deliver
successful, impactful research projects.

CONTENTS
Part I: Principles And Planning For Research / Part II: Research Methodology / Part III:
Data Collection Methods / Part IV: Analysis And Report Writing
November 2016 • 752 pages
Cloth (9781473915671) • £120.00
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781473938434) • £46.99

May 2016 • 264 pages
Cloth (9781473913202) • £75.00
Paper (9781473913219) • £24.99

The essential online resource for researchers from
the world’s leading methods publisher
Watch
for SAGE
Research
Methods
Video in
2016!

From basic
explanations
to advanced
discussion, SAGE
Research Methods
will lead you to the
content you need

Discover
SAGE Research
Methods Lists
– methods readings
suggested by
other users

“A highly valuable
resource for beginning
researchers… a dynamic
and unique new entry for
social and health sciences
research.”
- Amy Hoseth,
The Charleston Advisor,
October 2012

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

Watch video
interviews
with leading
methodologists

Explore the
Methods Map
to discover
links between
methods

Cases
show how
Methods are
applied in the
real world, while
Datasets allow for
hands-on practice
of analytical
techniques

More than
200,000 pages
of book, journal
and reference
content to
support your
learning

find out more at

www.sageresearchmethods.com
25

Research Methods and Statistics

FIRST PERSON
ACTION RESEARCH
Living Life as Inquiry

BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS FOR
CHINESE STUDENTS
A Practical Guide to Your Research Project
Huiping Xian University of Sheffield Management School and
Yue Meng-Lewis Coventry University
Completing a research-based dissertation within a short period of time
can be very challenging for Chinese students who study abroad. Many
students are confronted with cultural and language difficulties, while trying
to acquire sufficient knowledge to use various research methods and meet
the academic requirements of overseas universities. This user-friendly book
is written to suit the unique learning style of Chinese students. Some tailormade features include:
•
•
•
•
•

clear definitions for key terms
Chinese explanation of key concepts / terms
short illustrative examples
tips about how to use different methods in the Chinese context
useful information about Chinese resources.

CONTENTS
Developing a Research Topic / Research Philosophies and Approaches / Research Design /
Sampling / Data Collection / Analysing Qualitative Data / Analysing Quantitative Data / Culture,
Language and Translation / Writing Up
December 2016 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473926653) • £80.00
Paper (9781473926660) • £26.99

Judi Marshall University of Bath
Judi Marshall invites her reader to join her
in the rich world of first person inquiry: a
reflexive approach to life and to one's own
participation in research and learning.
Written as a collage of interrelated chapters,
fragments and voices, this is an important
meditation on the nature of inquiring action.
The book provides an accessible introduction to self-reflective practice;
exploring its principles and practices and illustrating with reflective
accounts of inquiry from the author's professional and personal life.
The book also considers action for change in relation to issues of
ecological sustainability and corporate responsibility.
CONTENTS
Introducing First Person Inquiry / 'Going Going' by Philip Larkin / Part I: Living Life as
Inquiry / Integrating Action Research, Systemic Thinking and Attention to Issues of Power
/ Action Inquiry and Action Logics / Part II: Dimensions of Inquiry / Notions of Inquiry /
Disciplines of Inquiry / Inquiry in Action / Images of Aspiring Inquiry Practice / Part III:
Working With Ideas, Theories and Images as Inquiry / Working With Academic Literatures
/ Drawing on The Work of Nathalie Sarraute / Self-Reflection and Life Narrative in the
Work of Kazuo Ishiguro / Part IV: Writing as Inquiry and as Representation / Writing as
Inquiry / Writing as Representation / Selectively Adopting Freefall Writing Precepts / Part
V: Stories of Inquiry / Inquiry Learning Groups and Working With Feedback / Acting for
Sustainability Seeking to Contribute to Systemic Change, as Time Slips By / ‘Work Song’
by Wendell Berry / Wondering What to Do About an Elderly Relative / Part VI: Ongoing
Inquiry / Well, I Won’t Be Doing That Again / In Reflection
May 2016 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781412912143) • £85.00
Paper (9781412912150) • £28.99

Understanding the Value of
Social Science in Today’s World
BIG IDEAS IN SOCIAL SCIENCE
David Edmonds BBC World and Nigel Warburton The Open University
Are human beings less violent than before? Why do we adopt certain moral
and political judgements? Why is the gap between rich and poor getting
bigger? How do we decide which criminal policies are effective? What is the
Population Challenge for the 21st Century? What is social science?
In Big Ideas in Social Science, David Edmonds and Nigel Warburton put
these and more of our society’s burning questions to 18 of the world’s leading
social scientists including Steven Pinker, Ann Oakley, Lawrence Sherman,
Kate Pickett, Robert J. Shiller and Doreen Massey.
The interviews for this book are based on the Social Science Bites series
of podcasts, which can be freely accessed at www.socialsciencespace.
com, and subscribed to via iTunes. Social Science Bites was inspired by the
popular Philosophy Bites podcast (www.philosophybites.com), which was
founded by David and Nigel in 2007 and has so far had 26 million downloads.
December 2015 • 184 pages
Cloth (9781473913790) • £50.00
Paper (9781473913806) • £12.99

26

EXAGGERATED CLAIMS?
The ESRC, 50 Years On
David Walker Head of Policy, Academy of Social Sciences
What is the role of the state in distributing research money? How do 'arm'slength' funding agencies relate to public policy and business? This original
study looks at the main social science funding agency in the UK, which was
established 50 years ago. It examines how funding decisions are related to
power. Walker asks the tricky question, why has social science research
not achieved a more salient role in state policy formation and management
strategy: is the funding agency responsible?
Insightful, engrossing and highly original, the book will be required reading
for anyone who has written or will write a social science research bid and,
more widely, for students of power, knowledge and culture.
December 2015 • 128 pages
Cloth (9781473942233) • £45.00
eBook (9781473967045) • £14.99

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Research Methods and Statistics

THE MASTERING BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS SERIES
The Mastering Business Research Methods series supports business and management students with their research-based dissertations by providing in-depth
and practical guidance on using a chosen method of data collection or analysis. Expert authors, and series editors Bill Lee, Mark N K Saunders and Vadake
K Narayanan, share their extensive experience on how to get the best from each method, through clear, understandable and applied examples. The books
are written in a concise and accessible way, and contain a range of features, including checklists and a glossary, designed to support self-guided research.

DOING CASE STUDY RESEARCH FOR
BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT STUDENTS
Bill Lee Sheffield University and
Mark Saunders University of Surrey
This book describes the properties of case study designs in organizational
research, exploring the uses, advantages and limitations of case
research. It also demonstrates the flexibilities which case designs offer,
and challenges the myths surrounding this approach.
Business and Management students using the book will be able to assess
the applicability of case studies to their own research and, if appropriate,
will also be able to design for themselves a creative case study strategy
that will not only answer their original research questions, but also
address questions they didn’t consider when the research began.
CONTENTS
Understanding Case Study Research / Basic Components of Case Study Research /
Conducting Case Study Research / Examples of Case Study Research
August 2016 • 152 pages
Cloth (9781446274163) • £65.00
Paper (9781446274170) • £21.99

TEMPLATE ANALYSIS FOR BUSINESS
AND MANAGEMENT STUDENTS
Nigel King and Joanna M Brooks both at University of Huddersfield
In Template Analysis for Business and Management Students,
Nigel King and Joanna Brookes guide students through the origins of
template analysis, the place of template analysis in different traditions,
basic components of template analysis, how to operationalize template
analysis, examples of template analysis, strengths and limitations of
template analysis.
CONTENTS
Understanding Template Analysis / Basic Components of Template Analysis / Conducting
Template Analysis / Examples of Template Analysis
August 2016 • 160 pages
Cloth (9781473911567) • £65.00
Paper (9781473911574) • £21.99

ANALYSING QUANTITATIVE DATA USING
CLASSICAL TEST THEORY FOR BUSINESS
AND MANAGEMENT STUDENTS
Jeremy Dawson Sheffield University
In Analysing Quantitative Data Using Classical Test Theory for
Business and Management Students, Jeremy Dawson guides the reader
through: methodological assumptions, reliability and validity; approaches
to analysis of questionnaire data; analysis techniques; examples of
questionnaire data analysis; strengths and weaknesses of the techniques.

View the full selection
of books in the series

CONTENTS
Understanding Quantitative Analysis using Classical Test Theory / Basic Components of
Quantitative Analysis using Classical Test Theory / Conducting Quantitative Analysis using
Classical Test Theory / Examples of Quantitative Analysis using Classical Test Theory
August 2016 • 152 pages
Cloth (9781473907508) • £65.00
Paper (9781473907515) • £21.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

sagepub.co.uk/businessresearch
27

Social Responsibility & Business Ethics

A VERY SHORT, FAIRLY
INTERESTING AND
REASONABLY CHEAP
BOOK ABOUT
CORPORATE SOCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

STRATEGIC CORPORATE
SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Stakeholders, Globalization, and Sustainable
Value Creation
Fourth Edition
David Chandler University of Colorado, Denver

Jean-Pascal Gond and
Sébastien Mena both at
Cass Business School
This book will be very interesting to a number of audiences;
it will assist students, practitioners and researchers to gain a
quick understanding of the CSR concept and motivate them to
critically reflect and engage with this topic further.
- Ioanna Boulouta, Lecturer in Management,
Birkbeck, University of London
VERY SHORT, FAIRLY INTERESTING & CHEAP BOOKS
November 2016 • 168 pages
Cloth (9781473926677) • £50.00
Paper (9781473926684) • £14.99

Blending theory with practical application, this is a comprehensive
CSR text with a strong emphasis on strategy. Balancing theory and
practical applications, the first half provides an overview of the field,
stakeholder’s perspective, CSR as a strategic filter, and how to implement
CSR effectively. The second half uses over 20 cases to illustrate the
organizational, economic, and societal issues surrounding CSR.
Key features include:
• a comprehensive overview of CSR, introducing new definitions
and models
• 21 in-depth and topical CSR issues and cases provide tools to facilitate
discussion around CSR
• an international perspective emphasizes the multi-cultural challenges
of CSR and conducting business in a global context
The Strategic CSR Newsletter complements the text, offering updates
and topical commentary on Strategic CSR.
November 2016 • 464 pages
Paper (9781506310992) • £50.00

UNDERSTANDING
BUSINESS ETHICS

SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT

Third Edition

A Strategic Approach

Peter A Stanwick and Sarah D Stanwick
both at Auburn University

Barry Emery Birmingham City University

New to this edition:
• new coverage of current and relevant topics
• new chapter-opening vignettes and reallife ethical dilemmas
• new cases covering recent ethical situations
• an extensive instructor’s manual covering all of the case studies and
exercises in the book as well as links to additional material.
The free, open-access Student Study site at study.sagepub.com/
stanwick3e features web quizzes, web resources, video resources,
and more. There is also a dedicated Instructor site providing additional
teaching resources.
December 2015 • 600 pages
Paper (9781506303239) • £63.00

Free Digital Inspection
Copies for Lecturers

This detailed and comprehensive textbook combines theory with a
generous amount of practical coverage and problem-based challenges
for students, showing ways in which sustainability can be fully integrated
and how businesses can be strategically driven forward on sustainable
principles.
The textbook includes:
• 'sustainability challenges' open chapters with real-life situations based
upon the chapter coverage
• 'succeeding at sustainability' closes the challenge by showing how
the situation was resolved by a real business, allowing students to
compare with their solution
• real-life views and opinions of sustainable business professionals are
provided as vodcasts/podcasts on the companion website
• 'where are they now?' features offer the opportunity to research what
happened next in the case studies and share findings with other
readers of the textbook via the author hosted blog.
CONTENTS
Part I: Strategic Sustainability Management / The Sustainable Business / Strategic
Sustainability Management / Sustainable Corporate Governance / Part II: Sustainable
Markets / Business-to-Business Markets / Consumer Markets / Part III: Implementing
Strategy / Sustainable Product Management / Sustainable Supply Chain Management
/ Managing Communication / Cost and Prosperity / Part IV: Consolidating Strategy /
Sustainability Reporting

SAGE has teamed up with a number of online
delivery partners so lecturers can have digital
access to textbooks for consideration for
course use.
Contact your local sales representative at
www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep for all your
course needs.
28

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

October 2016 • 384 pages
Cloth (9781473925199) • £120.00
Paper (9781473925205) • £41.99

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Sport

SPORT SOCIOLOGY
Third Edition
Edited by Peter Craig
University of Bedfordshire
Any study of sport is incomplete without
consideration of its social function and
structures, its economic impacts both locally
and globally, and its political dimension
- particularly when used by nations for
competitive gain.
Sport Sociology provides a comprehensive
overview for any student taking a course on the subject at college or
university, including both established and emergent themes, from issues
around power, diversity and consumerism through to newer topics such
as the digital environment and climate change - both now covered in new
individual chapters. Other chapters have been fully revised to include up-todate literature and case studies, as well as new key terms and reflective tasks.
A new ‘Key Thinker' box feature included in each chapter introduces readers
to an esteemed theorist relevant for the chapter topic to help link theoretical
concepts to practice and offer research directions for student assessment.
CONTENTS
Section A: Background to Sport Sociology / Introduction to Sport Sociology / Sport and
Modernity / Section B: Foundational Themes in the Sociology of Sport / Sport’s Organisation
and Governance / Sport, Physical Education and Socialisation / Class and Gender
Differentiation in Sport / Sport Diversity and Community / Section C: Postmodern Themes in
Sport Sociology / Sport and the Body / Sport and Consumer Society / Sport and the Media /
Sport in a Global World / Section D: Emergent Themes in Sport Sociology / Sport in a Digital
Age / Sport Climate Change and Sustainability

ACTIVE LEARNING IN SPORT SERIES
April 2016 • 448 pages
Cloth (9781473919471) • £85.00
Paper (9781473919488) • £29.99

WHEN SPORT MEETS BUSINESS

CONTEMPORARY ISSUES
IN SPORT MANAGEMENT
A Critical Introduction
Edited by Dr Terri Byers
University of New Brunswick
Contemporary Issues in Sports Management
offers a rich and dynamic introduction to the
management of sport. An essential companion
for all students embarking on a sports
management course or module, it draws on
research expertise from around the world and integrates these perspectives
into engaging and accessible chapters. This book offers:
• contemporary and international case studies followed by ‘Tools for
Analysis’ so students can put the methodology into practice
• a range of pedagogical features including learning objectives, learning
outcomes and short ‘Thinking Points'
• useful websites and further reading at the end of each chapter
• a discussion of up-to-date issues including corruption in sport, sport
policy, doping, athlete transgressions and much more.
This book will lead students on a comprehensive exploration of global,
national issues, and organizational issues in sport management.
CONTENTS
Part I: Global Issues / Glocal Sport - Impact On Corporations and Institutions / The
Commercialization of Sport / Technology and Innovation / Corruption in Sport / The
Global Economics of Sport / Ethical Behaviour and Values in Sport / Politics and Sport
Governance / International Sport Law / Media and Communications / Human Resource
Management in Sport / Strategic Management / Animals in Sport / Part II: National
Issues / Sport Policy / Mega Sport Events / Sport Participation / Leadership / Gender /
Performance Mangement / Doping / Gambling and the Sports Betting Industry / Funding
for Sport / Match-Fixing in International Sport / Disability Sport / Part III: Organisational
Issues / Ownership / Social Media Challenges / Managing Social Media in Sport / Brand
Management in Sport / Crisis Management / Sexuality - Homohysteria and Coming Out in
Sport / Consumer Loyalty in Sport / Trust and Control in Sport Organizations / Sponsorship
in Sport / Athlete Transgressions / Corporate Social Responsibility of and Through Sport
/ Part IV: Employability / Conclusions: The Employability ‘Race’ in Sport
December 2015 • 528 pages
Cloth (9781446282182) • £90.00
Paper (9781446282199) • £31.99

A Student Text
Edited by Ulrik Wagner University of Southern Denmark,
Rasmus K Storm Danish Institute for Sport Studies and
Klaus Nielsen Birkbeck, University of London
This new interdisciplinary reader provides students with broad coverage of
the social, political, economic and environmental impacts that occur ‘when
sport meets business', through a wide range of chapter topics including
corruption and match fixing, rights deals, sports merchandise, staging
major sporting events, marketing, sponsorships, branding and the role of
social media. This breadth and depth enables sport students to broadly
and critically engage with the book's topic and give consideration to the
competitive market-based environment that will greet them in employment
following their sport studies.
CONTENTS
Part I: The New Sport Environment / An Introduction to the Relationships between Sport
and Business / The Expansion of the Sport Goods Industry / The Global Production and
Consumption of Sport Talent / Commodification and Commercialization of Elite Athletes´ Life
/ Running From Sport for All to Business for All / Commercial Sponsorships in Sport / Part II:
Marketing and Media / TV Right Deals in Europe and its Consequences for Football / Ambush
Marketing in Sport / Sport, Social Media and Anti-Branding Communities / Corporate Social
Responsibility Branding Vs Genuine Ethical Concerns / Part III: Sport and Finance / Profit
Maximization, Win Optimization and Soft Budget Constraints in European ProSport / Financial
Fair Play in European Soccer / : Corruption, Doping and Match Fixing in Sport / Part IV: Sporting
Events / Hosting International Sports Events / Sustainable Urban Legacies of Hosting the
Olympic Games / When Circus Has Left Town The Post-Event Use of Facilities
September 2016 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781473948044) • £120.00
Paper (9781473948051) • £33.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
SPORT MANAGEMENT
Edited by Russell Hoye School of
Business, La Trobe University and
Milena Parent University of Ottawa
This handbook, edited by two of the
most well-regarded figures in the field, is
comprehensive and truly global. It draws
together, into one volume, the current
research on the major topics relevant to the
field of sports management, and contains
chapters written by leading sport management academics from around
the world.
The handbook is divided into three sections, that look at:
• sport management fundamentals and key concepts
• sport management challenges and issues
• sport management futures.
September 2016 • 720 pages
Cloth (9781473902435) • £110.00

29

Strategy / Study Skills

HOW TO WRITE
SUCCESSFUL BUSINESS
AND MANAGEMENT
ESSAYS
Second Edition
Patrick Tissington Birkbeck, University
of London and Markus Hasel
Management Consultant, Paris
This systematic guide to successfully
producing written work for business and management degrees addresses
the all too common pitfalls of essay assignments and provides students
with a step-by-step programme to approach essay questions, both in
coursework and exam contexts. New to the Second Edition:
• relevance of writing skills to employability highlighted throughout
• additional content on researching a topic
• new content on adapting writing for different audiences
• new content on academic writing tips
• addition of useful websites
• additional coverage of plagiarism
• more on critical evaluation.
CONTENTS
An Introduction to Essay Writing / Planning / Reading and Making Notes / Material / Writing
Your Essay / How to Reference Correctly / Plagiarism: The Scary Monster / Writing Essays
in Exams / Motivation: How to Keep Going When it Gets Tough / Example Questions and
How to Answer Them / General Undergraduate Marking Scheme / Specific Essay Marking
Scheme / Masters Degree Example Marking Scheme / Examples of Extracts from Essays
/ Examples of Complete Essays with Annotations / Examples of Fictitious Essays with
Annotations / The Great Big Referencing Quiz / The Great Big Plagiarism Quiz

SAGE STUDY SKILLS SERIES
November 2016 • 186 pages
Cloth (9781473960503) • £85.00
Paper (9781473960510) • £20.99

DOING A LITERATURE
REVIEW IN BUSINESS
AND MANAGEMENT

PRACTICING STRATEGY
Text and Cases
Second Edition

David Denyer and David R Tranfield both
at Cranfield School of Management and
Richard Adams University of Surrey

Sotirios Paroutis University of Warwick,
Duncan Angwin Lancaster University and
Loizos Heracleous University of Warwick
*Shortlisted for the 2013 Chartered Management
Institute textbook award!*
Practicing Strategy: Text and Cases broke new ground when it
published by providing a single resource from which to learn about the
increasingly popular strategy-as-practice approach. For this new edition,
all chapters have been thoroughly updated in line with developments in
the field, as have the much-loved long and short real organizational case
studies which show students what organizations actually do.
Comes with tutor and student access to a companion website.
CONTENTS
Practicing Strategy: Foundations and Importance / Practitioners / Chief Executive
Officers / Chief Strategy Officers (CSOs) / Strategy Teams / Middle Managers / Strategy
Consultants / Practices / Strategy Tools / Influencing Strategy through Discourse / Praxis
/ Strategic Alignment: The ESCO Model / Practicing Strategy across Firms: Insights
from M&As / Strategic Ambidexterity: Dealing with Tensions / Case Studies / Teaching
Strategy Using the Strategy-as-Practice Approach / Apple / Centrica / Narayana Health
/ Sustainable Recovery? The Turnaround of the Reliant Group / Marconi / Lafarge v. Blue
Circle / Room for Improvement / Wikimedia
March 2016 • 408 pages
Cloth (9781473912854) • £120.00
Paper (9781473912861) • £39.99

30

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

This step-by-step guide is essential reading
for any business and management student
undertaking a literature review. Filled with
examples from business and management
studies, it offers several alternative methods allowing students to choose
an approach that fits their individual needs.
The book provides an answer to all of those daunting questions such as:
What is a literature review? Where do I begin? How do I determine the
boundaries? How should I write up the review?
Key points:
• offers a practical ‘hands on’ approach filled with examples from across
business and management studies
• accessible and student friendly.
CONTENTS
Clearing The Decks and Getting Organised / Becoming Both Systematic and Critical in
Your Approach / Understanding Your Field and Positioning Your Work / Knowing Your
Audiences and Their Assessment Criteria / Purposing, Planning and Targeting Your Review
/ Locating Sources and Recording Data / Selecting and Appraising Texts / Analyzing and
Synthesising Information / Reporting and Communicating The Findings
November 2016 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781446208229) • £75.00
Paper (9781446208236) • £24.99

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Study Skills

Peter Morgan University of Granada
This book contains everything your students need to succeed as
business students and graduates
• helps students to adapt to a new culture and environment by setting
out what is expected and what they can expect at university
• bridges the gap between school and university by developing essential
study skills such as critical thinking and time management
• equips students with transferable skills that are sought after
by employers, including presentation skills, leadership skills and
commercial awareness
• is packed with practical advice on getting that all-important job after
university with chapters on CV writing, job hunting, interviewing and
networking, among others
• comes with a range of fun and useful features and resources including
activities, podcasts, templates, video clips and questionnaires.
CONTENTS
Introduction: Welcome to University / Personal Development and Learning / Part I:
Achieving Success as a Student / Time Management / Critical Thinking / Getting to Grips
with New Teaching Methods / Part II: Understanding Assessment Methods / Assessment at
University / Writing Assignments / Taking Examinations / Part III: Developing Academic and
Professional Skills / Presentation Skills / Leadership and Teamworking / Communicating
Effectively / Becoming a Global Citizen / Problem Solving and Creativity / Part IV:
Developing Employability Skills / Understanding Employee Selection / CVs and Application
Forms / Performing Well at Selection Interview / Psychometric Tests and Assessment
Centres / Alternative Options after Graduation
October 2016 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781446274125) • £90.00
Paper (9781446274132) • £32.99

NEW!

EMPLOYABILITY
John Neugebauer University of the West of England and
Jane Evans-Brain Independent Consultant
Do your students need help understanding how to make the most of
longer-term graduate career development opportunities? This handy
guide equips students with the knowledge and practical guidance they
need to achieve their full potential during theirs studies, into their first
job, and beyond.
Key features:
• critical examination of key theories to help students in their
employability studies
• practical guidance from meaningful real-world case studies and
examples from students and professionals on everything from job
applications, to using work experience, networking effectively,
social media, entrepreneurship, and longer-term development in
the workplace
• specially commissioned employer, university, adviser, and graduate
insights from organisations as diverse as international investment
banking to international development aid, and from large to small
work places.
CONTENTS
Changing Patterns of Career / Preparing for Work / Finding Work / Workplace Learning
and Development / Progress and Navigation / Managing Yourself / Conclusion and Finding
your Own Story. Top 20 Tips for Graduate Careers
September 2016 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781446298343) • £60.00
Paper (9781446298350) • £19.99

100%

THE BUSINESS STUDENT'S GUIDE
TO STUDY AND EMPLOYABILITY

The one-stop toolkit for improving academic writing.

9:45 AM

The Essay Writing Kit

For more information and a demo go to

iPad

• VLE compatible interactive writing course
• Improves students’ academic writing skills
• Includes videos, test questions and exercises

study.sagepub.com/theessaywritingkit

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

31

Tourism, Hospitality & Events

RESEARCH METHODS IN TOURISM,
HOSPITALITY AND EVENTS MANAGEMENT

FOOD AND DRINK
TOURISM

Paul Brunt, Susan Horner and
Natalie Semley all at Plymouth University

Principles and Practice

This concise, affordable textbook will help your students achieve success
in tourism, events or hospitality studies by supporting them through their
research methods course as well as their final research project/dissertation.
By employing a step-by-step approach, the authors guide readers through
the whole research process from start to finish, starting with the preparation
of their research proposal, the research design, collection of quantitative and
qualitative data, analysis of results, and finally their recommendations for the
sector and for further academic research.
Unlike other titles available, there is ample coverage of the Internet and the
digital environment as a space to carry out research, making this textbook
particularly contemporary in feel.
The book provides useful hints, tips and exercises as well as end-ofchapter case studies of real research undertaken separately in tourism,
hospitality and events management to appeal to the students' specific
subject interests. It also highlights the ethical issues of doing research and
suggests ways in which a research paper could be published for academic
and commercial audiences.
CONTENTS
What is Research? / Research Methods / Planning the Research / Selecting a Sample /
Designing a Questionnaire / Collecting the Data / Analysing the Data: A Quantitative Approach
/ Analysing the Data: A Qualitative Approach / Writing Up and Presenting the Findings
November 2016 • 300 pages
Cloth (9781473919143) • £120.00
Paper (9781473919150) • £39.99

EVENTS MANAGEMENT

Provides students with everything they need
for success on their food and drink course.
From food trucks to gourmet trails, the book
uncovers the full gambit of food and drink
experiences through theory, activities, case
studies, summaries and critical reflection.
It can be used by students studying tourism, hospitality, events, sociology,
marketing, business and cultural studies.
CONTENTS
Part I: The Growth and Development of Food and Drink Tourism / What is Food and Drink
Tourism? / A History of Culinary Exploration and Food Tourism / Identity Development and
the Cultural Dimensions of Food and Drink / Niche Tourism and the Growth of Food-Inspired
Travel / The Globalisation and Localisation of Food and Drink / Food, Tourism and Agricultural
Policy / Wine Tourism and The Development of 'Winescapes' / Part II: The Promotion and
Branding of Food and Drink Tourism / Marketing and Branding Food and Drink Tourism /
The Role of Media and Social Media in Promoting Food and Drink Tourism / Managing Food
Tourism: On-Site Marketing and Interpretation / Food Assurance Schemes, Organisations
and Initiatives / Part III: Food and Drink Attractions and Events / The Transformation of
Place Through Food and Drink / Food and Drink Festivals, Events and Markets / Food and
Drink-Inspired Events: The Weird and Wonderful / Following Food and Drink: Tours, Trails
and Routes / Food and Drink Visitor Attractions / Beverage Tourism: Drinking to Experience
People and Place / The Role of Food and Drink Tourism In Sustainable Development / When
Consumers Become Producers / The Food and Drink Tourism Supply Chain / Local Food
and Drink In The Hospitality Industry / The Future of Food and Drink Tourism?
April 2016 • 424 pages
Cloth (9781446267721) • £85.00
Paper (9781446267738) • £29.99

EVENTS MANAGEMENT

An International Approach

Principles and Practice

Second Edition
Edited by Nicole Ferdinand Bournemouth University
and Paul J Kitchin Ulster University
Written by a team of international authors, this globally-oriented text
combines theory and practice to offer events management students a
thorough introduction to their subject.
Covering all the key topics and issues such as fundraising, sponsorship,
globalization and sustainability, it is a guide that can be referred to again
and again throughout their degree programme. The book helps bolster
student employability through the inclusion of practical asides, two case
studies in each chapter (with five extended case studies at the back of the
book), and the 'Diary of an Event Manager' box feature also in each chapter
which offers students a window into the life of a practitioner.
The companion website offers lecturers PowerPoint slides and an
instructor manual.
For students there are a selection of links to events-related videos and
author-selected SAGE journal articles for advanced learning.

Third Edition
Razaq Raj Leeds Metropolitan University, Paul Walters Manchester
Metropolitan University and Tahir Rashid University of Salford
This accessible textbook, now fully updated in a third edition, provides
events management students with the perfect introduction to their studies
by offering a concise overview of both the theoretical and operational
aspects of managing events. Purposefully broad in scope to help prepare
students for a future career in events management, topics covered include
all of the managerial components involved in setting up and running an
event from event conception, through financial and legal considerations,
to the marketing, preparation and execution of the event.
This Third Edition includes new chapters on expos, conferences and
conventions, crowd control and social media for events. This textbook is
accompanied by a companion website providing lecturers with PowerPoint
slides and teaching notes and students with discussion questions per
chapter and an extensive list of useful video links for personal study.
CONTENTS

CONTENTS
Part I: Introducing an International Approach to Events Management / Events in the 21st Century
/ The International Events Environment / Event Theory and Current Research Methods / Part
II: International Events Management In Practice / Event Design / Event Project Management
/ Building an Events Team / Event Marketing / Financing Events / Risk Management / Event
Evaluation / Part III: Contemporary Issues in International Events Management / Sustainable
Events / Ambush Marketing / Sport / Corporate Events / Event Cities / Event Futures: Events
in the Year 2050 / Part IV: Extended Case Studies
November 2016 • 400 pages
Cloth (9781473919082) • £100.00
Paper (9781473919099) • £34.99

32

Sally Everett Bedfordshire University

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Part I Concept And Management / Introduction to Events Management / Events Destinations
and Management / Event Entrepreneurship / Human Resource Management / Part II Finance
and Law / Financial Management in the Events Industry / Costing, Pricing and Capital in Events
Industry / Project Management and Financing / Legal, Security, Safety and Risk Management
/ Part III Marketing And Media / Event Sponsorship / Marketing Process, Communications and
Public Relations / Brand Co-creation and Social Media / New Multimedia Technology for Events
Organizers / Part IV Preparation And Operation / Events Assessing, Planning and Monitoring /
Event Logistics / Event Production, Design and Lighting / Crowd Control and Crowd Dynamic
/ Part V Trends AND ISSUES / Expos, Conferences and Conventions / Sustainable Festivals
and Events / Long-Term Legacy and Impacts / The Future of the Events Industry
December 2016 • 448 pages
Cloth (9781473948273) • £120.00
Paper (9781473948280) • £37.99

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Sales Information

Overseas Offices and Distributors
USA, Canada, Central and South America and
The Caribbean
SAGE Publications Inc
T: +1 (0) 805 499 0721 F: +1 (0) 805 499 0871
E: info@sagepub.com
India, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka
SAGE Publications India Private Ltd
T: (91) 11 4053 9222 F: + (91) 11 4053 9234
E: info@sagepub.in

Australia and New Zealand
Footprint Books Pty Ltd,
T: +61 (02) 9997-3973 F: +61 (02) 9997-3185
E: info@footprint.com.au
Asia-Pacific
SAGE Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd.
T: +65 6220 1800 F: +65 6438 1008
E: sagebooks@sagepub.co.uk

UNITED KINGDOM & IRELAND FIELD SALES
London & Southern England
Alf Khawaja
alf.khawaja@sagepub.co.uk

Scotland & Northern Ireland
Lisa McCluskey
lisa.mccluskey@sagepub.co.uk

North England
Chris Goldie
christopher.goldie@sagepub.co.uk

Wales, Eire & South West England
Kate Horton
kate.horton@sagepub.co.uk

Midlands & East Anglia
Justin McCarthy
justin.mccarthy@sagepub.co.uk

Online Retail and Special Sales
Representative
Despina Pechlivanidis
despina.pechlivanidis@sagepub.co.uk

MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA & ASIA
TURKEY & ISRAEL
Martin Vicars
T: +44 (0) 20 7324 8500 F: +44 (0) 20 7324 8600
E: martin.vicars@sagepub.co.uk

JAPAN
Koro Komori
T: +81 (0)75 253 6247 F: +81 (0)75 253 6248
E: koro.komori@sagepub.co.uk

CENTRAL AFRICA
Guy Simpson
T: + 44 (0) 1491 837028 M: + 44 (0) 7808 522886
E: guy.simpson@africaconnection.co.uk

CHINA
Helen Li
T: +86 10 6590 0150 F: +86 10 6590 0201
E: bookschina@sagepub.co.uk

SOUTHERN AFRICA
Academic Marketing Services
T: +27 (0) 11 447 7441 F: +27 (0) 11 447 2314
E: info@academicmarketing.co.za

MALAYSIA
SAGE
T: +60 3 6211 2512 F: +60 3 6211 6512
E: sagebooks@sagepub.co.uk

MIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA
Amin Al-Abini
T: +202 24170760/22906014 F: +202 22905812
M: +2 012 2211 4168 E: amin.al-abini@sagepub.co.uk

PHILIPPINES
Tony Sagun
T: +63 (0)2 660 5480 F: +63 (0)2 213 0651
E: crwmarketing@pldtdsl.net

KOREA
ChongHo Ra
T: +82 (02) 22960140 F: +82 (02) 22960143
E: impactkr@kornet.net

GERMANY, AUSTRIA, SWITZERLAND
Frauke Feldmann
T: +49 30 311 703 74 M: +49 (0)172 662 33 22
E: fraukefeldmann@mare-nostrum.co.uk
W: www.mare-nostrum.co.uke

Tony Histed
International Director of Sales
tony.histed@sagepub.co.uk
Adrian Scott
Head of Higher Education Sales
adrian.scott@sagepub.co.uk
Helen Li
Senior Books Manager, NE Asia
helen.li@sagepub.co.uk
Jo Deakin
Senior Books Manager, SE Asia /Australasia
jo.deakin@sagepub.co.uk
Adam Birchall
Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk
Susan Gallagher
Books Customer Service Team Leader
susan.gallagher@sagepub.co.uk
Katherine Ryan
Rights & Licensing Manager
foreign-rights@sagepub.co.uk
Martin Vicars
Export Sales Manager
martin.vicars@sagepub.co.uk
Huw Alexander
Digital Sales Manager
huw.alexander@sagepub.co.uk
Charlotte Steadman
Customer Solutions Manager
charlotte.steadman@sagepub.co.uk
Zoe Seaton
Business Development Manager
zoe.seaton@sagepub.co.uk
For other territories outside North
America please contact Tony Histed at
SAGE, London.

EUROPE

EASTERN EUROPE
Marek Lewinson
T/F: 00 48 22 6714819
GSM: 00 48 602 707037
E: mlewinso@it.com.pl

Tel +44 (0) 20 7324 8500
Fax +44 (0) 20 7324 8600
Email orders@sagepub.co.uk (Trade Orders)

UK and Overseas Sales Representatives

BENELUX & SCANDINAVIA
Vikrum Mehta
vikrum.mehta@sagepub.co.uk

SAGE Publications Ltd,
1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road,
London EC1Y 1SP UK

FRANCE AND ITALY
David Pickering
T: +44 (0)1423 562232 M: +44 (0) 798 6559391
E: davidpickering@mare-nostrum.co.uk
W: www.mare-nostrum.co.uk
GREECE, MALTA, CYPRUS
Zitsa Seraphimidi
T: +30 21 0 524 5798 T/F: +30 21 0 981 6816
M: +30 (6) 9 4444 1184
E: zitsaser@otenet.gr
SPAIN AND PORTUGAL
Cristina de Lara
T: +34 91 633 66 65
E: cristinadelara@mare-nostrum.co.uk
W: www.mare-nostrum.co.uk

A complete price list of our books in print
is available in the form of an Excel 4.0
spreadsheet. It can be downloaded from
our Website at:
sagepub.co.uk/bookSellers.nav
where you should click on Complete
Price List. The price list can be sorted
by subject, publication date, and author.

To request copies of our catalogues
email: sales@sagepub.co.uk.

For accessibility enquiries, please email accessible@sagepub.co.uk
For full sales office and representative contact details, please visit
www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep
33

Index
A

D

Action Research in Business and Management, Four-Volume Set
Coghlan & Shani...................................................................................................12

Dawson Teaching Research Methods................................................................. 24

Advertising and Promotion, Third Edition Hackley & Hackley........................... 19
Alvesson, Blom & Sveningsson Reflexive Leadership....................................... 8

Denyer & Tranfield Doing a Literature Review in Business and Management..... 30

Alvesson Organizational Culture, Four-Volume Set.............................................12

Doing a Literature Review in Business and Management Denyer & Tranfield..... 30

Analysing Quantitative Data Using Classical Test Theory for Business and
Management Students Dawson........................................................................... 27

Doing Case Study Research for Business and Management Students
Lee & Saunders.................................................................................................... 27

Aycan, Kanungo & Mendonca Organizations and Management in CrossCultural Context .................................................................................................... 23

Doing Research in the Business World Gray....................................................... 25

B

E
Eagle & Dahl Marketing Ethics & Society.............................................................. 9

Bachkirova, Spence & Drake The SAGE Handbook of Coaching...................... 2

East, Singh, Wright & Vanhuele Consumer Behaviour, Third Edition.............. 10

Baker & Saren Marketing Theory, Third Edition..................................................11

Easterby-Smith, Thorpe & Jackson Management and Business Research,
Fifth Edition.............................................................................................................18

Bamber, Lansbury, Wailes & Wright International and Comparative
Employment Relations, Sixth Edition................................................................... 19

Edmonds & Warburton Big Ideas in Social Science......................................... 26

Barak Managing Diversity, Fourth Edition............................................................. 7

Egan Marketing Communications, Second Edition............................................... 9

Baskerville & Baskerville Music Business Handbook and Career Guide,
Eleventh Edition....................................................................................................... 4

Emery Sustainability Management...................................................................... 28

Big Ideas in Social Science Edmonds & Warburton......................................... 26
Bingham Employment Relations............................................................................ 7
Blackburn, Clercq, Heinonen & Wang The SAGE Handbook of Small
Business and Entrepreneurship.............................................................................. 4
Brands and Branding Brown................................................................................ 10
Brown Brands and Branding................................................................................ 10
Brunt, Horner & Semley Research Methods in Tourism, Hospitality and
Events Management.............................................................................................. 32

Employability Neugebauer & Evans-Brain........................................................ 31
Employment Relations Bingham............................................................................ 7
Essentials of Business Research, Second Edition Wilson...................................18
Essentials of Organizational Behavior Scandura.................................................14
Ethics Theory and Business Practice Fryer........................................................... 9
European Business and Management, Four-Volume Set Kaplan........................12
Events Management, Second Edition Ferdinand & Kitchin.............................. 32
Events Management, Third Edition Raj, Walters & Rashid................................ 32

Business of Innovation, The Mitra.......................................................................... 4

Everett Food and Drink Tourism.......................................................................... 32

Business Research Methods for Chinese Students Xian & Meng-Lewis......... 26

Exaggerated Claims Walker................................................................................. 26

Business Statistics Using EXCEL and SPSS Lee & Peters.................................. 9

Exploring Organizational Experiences Coghlan................................................. 24

Business Student's Guide to Study and Employability, The Morgan................. 31
Byers Contemporary Issues in Sport Management............................................ 29

C
Carroll, Ford & Taylor Leadership...................................................................... 22

F
Ferdinand & Kitchin Events Management, Second Edition.............................. 32
First Person Action Research Marshall............................................................... 26
Food and Drink Tourism Everett.......................................................................... 32

Carroll The SAGE Encyclopedia of Corporate Reputation..................................13

Frandsen & Johansen Organizational Crisis Communication............................. 3

Cases in Innovative Nonprofits Cnaan & Vinokur-Kaplan................................. 20

Fryer Ethics Theory and Business Practice........................................................... 9

Cases in Nonprofit Management Libby & Deitrick............................................. 20

Fundraising Worth................................................................................................ 20

Chandler Strategic Corporate Social Responsibility, Fourth Edition................. 28
Change Management, Fourth Edition McCalman, Paton & Siebert................. 19

G

Clampitt Communicating for Managerial Effectiveness, Sixth Edition................ 3

Gannon & Pillai Understanding Global Cultures, Sixth Edition........................... 7

Clegg, Kornberger & Pitsis Managing and Organizations, Fourth Edition...... 19

Global Marketing Research Kumar...................................................................... 24

Cnaan & Vinokur-Kaplan Cases in Innovative Nonprofits................................. 20

Gond & Mena A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book
About Corporate Social Responsibility................................................................ 28

Coaching Manager, The, Third Edition Hunt & Weintraub................................... 2
Coghlan & Shani Action Research in Business and Management,
Four-Volume Set.....................................................................................................12

Gray, Garvey & Lane A Critical Introduction to Coaching and Mentoring.......... 2

Coghlan Exploring Organizational Experiences................................................. 24

Grey A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book About
Studying Organizations, Fourth Edition.................................................................14

Communicating for Managerial Effectiveness, Sixth Edition Clampitt................ 3
Complete Handbook of Coaching, The, Second Edition
Cox, Bachkirova & Clutterbuck..........................................................................18
Consumer Behaviour, Third Edition East, Singh, Wright & Vanhuele.............. 10
Consumer Behaviour, Third Edition Sethna & Blythe......................................... 10

Gray Doing Research in the Business World....................................................... 25

Group Dynamics for Teams, Fifth Edition Levi.................................................... 16
Grugulis A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book about
HRM......................................................................................................................... 5

Contemporary Issues in Sport Management Byers............................................ 29

H

Cornelissen Corporate Communication, Fourth Edition.....................................18

Hackley & Hackley Advertising and Promotion, Third Edition........................... 19

Corporate Communication, Fourth Edition Cornelissen.....................................18
Corporate Social Responsibility Pedersen......................................................... 22

Harris & Fleisher The SAGE Handbook of International Corporate
and Public Affairs.................................................................................................... 8

Courpasson & Vallas The SAGE Handbook of Resistance............................... 20

Harris, Binsardi & Mclean Marketing Research.................................................11

Cox, Bachkirova & Clutterbuck The Complete Handbook of Coaching,
Second Edition.......................................................................................................18

Harzing & Pinnington International Human Resource Management,
Fourth Edition.........................................................................................................18

Craig Sport Sociology, Third Edition................................................................... 29

Hodges & Gill Sustaining Change in Organizations............................................. 9

Creating Effective Teams, Fifth Edition Wheelan.................................................15

How to Write Successful Business and Management Essays,
Second Edition Tissington & Hasel.................................................................... 30

Critical Introduction to Coaching and Mentoring, A Gray, Garvey & Lane......... 2

34

Dawson Analysing Quantitative Data Using Classical Test Theory for
Business and Management Students................................................................... 27

Hoye & Parent The SAGE Handbook of Sport Management............................. 29

Index
Hunt & Weintraub The Coaching Manager, Third Edition.................................... 2

I
International and Comparative Employment Relations, Sixth Edition
Bamber, Lansbury, Wailes & Wright................................................................. 19
International Human Resource Management, Fourth Edition
Harzing & Pinnington...........................................................................................18
Introduction to Career Counselling & Coaching Reid............................................ 3
Introduction to Human Resource Management, An, Third Edition Wilton........... 5
Introduction to Leadership, Third Edition Northouse..........................................18

Neugebauer & Evans-Brain Employability........................................................ 31
Northouse Introduction to Leadership, Third Edition..........................................18

O
O'Leary & Hunt Workplace Research................................................................. 25
Organizational Behavior Neck, Houghton & Murray..........................................15
Organizational Communication, Second Edition Mumby..................................... 3
Organizational Crisis Communication Frandsen & Johansen............................. 3
Organizational Culture, Four-Volume Set Alvesson.............................................12

Iordanou, Hawley & Iordanou Values and Ethics in Coaching........................... 2

Organizations and Management in Cross-Cultural Context
Aycan, Kanungo & Mendonca........................................................................... 23

J

P

Jackson & Parry A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably
Cheap Book about Studying Leadership, Third Edition........................................ 8
Jackson Quantitative Research in Business and Management,
Four-Volume Set.....................................................................................................12

Paroutis, Heracleous & Angwin Practicing Strategy, Second Edition............. 30
Pedersen Corporate Social Responsibility......................................................... 22
Peters & Pierre Public Adminstration, Management and Governance..............15
Practicing Strategy, Second Edition Paroutis, Heracleous & Angwin............. 30

K

Public Adminstration, Management and Governance Peters & Pierre..............15

Kaplan European Business and Management, Four-Volume Set........................12

Q

King & Brooks Template Analysis for Business and Management Students.... 27
Knowledge Management Massingham.............................................................. 16
Kumar Global Marketing Research...................................................................... 24

L
Langley & Tsoukas The SAGE Handbook of Process Organization Studies.....15
Leadership Carroll, Ford & Taylor...................................................................... 22
Lee & Peters Business Statistics Using EXCEL and SPSS.................................. 9
Lee & Saunders Doing Case Study Research for Business and
Management Students.......................................................................................... 27
Levi Group Dynamics for Teams, Fifth Edition.................................................... 16
Libby & Deitrick Cases in Nonprofit Management............................................. 20
Lowry The SAGE International Encyclopedia of Travel and Tourism...................13
Lussier Management Fundamentals, Seventh Edition......................................... 4

M
Management and Business Research, Fifth Edition Easterby-Smith,
Thorpe & Jackson................................................................................................18
Management Fundamentals, Seventh Edition Lussier......................................... 4
Managing and Organizations, Fourth Edition Clegg, Kornberger & Pitsis...... 19

Quantitative Research in Business and Management,
Four-Volume Set Jackson.....................................................................................12

R
Raj, Walters & Rashid Events Management, Third Edition................................ 32
Reflexive Leadership Alvesson, Blom & Sveningsson....................................... 8
Reid Introduction to Career Counselling & Coaching............................................ 3
Research Methods in Tourism, Hospitality and Events Management
Brunt, Horner & Semley...................................................................................... 32
Ridley-Duff & Bull Understanding Social Enterprise, Second Edition................ 9

S
SAGE Encyclopedia of Corporate Reputation, The Carroll.................................13
SAGE Encyclopedia of Economics and Society, The Wherry & Editor..............12
SAGE Handbook of Coaching, The Bachkirova, Spence & Drake..................... 2
SAGE Handbook of International Corporate and Public Affairs, The
Harris & Fleisher.................................................................................................... 8
SAGE Handbook of Process Organization Studies, The Langley & Tsoukas...... 15
SAGE Handbook of Resistance, The Courpasson & Vallas.............................. 20

Managing Diversity and Inclusion Syed & Ozbilgin............................................ 22

SAGE Handbook of Small Business and Entrepreneurship, The
Blackburn, Clercq, Heinonen & Wang................................................................ 4

Managing Diversity, Fourth Edition Barak............................................................. 7

SAGE Handbook of Sport Management, The Hoye & Parent............................ 29

Marketing Communications, Second Edition Egan............................................... 9

SAGE International Encyclopedia of Travel and Tourism, The Lowry..................13

Marketing Ethics & Society Eagle & Dahl.............................................................. 9

Scandura Essentials of Organizational Behavior.................................................14

Marketing in China, Four-Volume Set Wang.........................................................12

Self-Leadership Neck, Manz & Houghton........................................................... 8

Marketing Research Harris, Binsardi & Mclean.................................................11

Sethna & Blythe Consumer Behaviour, Third Edition......................................... 10

Marketing Theory, Third Edition Baker & Saren..................................................11

Social Media Marketing, Second Edition Tuten & Solomon.............................. 19

Marketing, Third Edition Masterson & Pickton.................................................. 19

Sport Sociology, Third Edition Craig................................................................... 29

Marshall First Person Action Research............................................................... 26

Stanwick & Stanwick Understanding Business Ethics, Third Edition.............. 28

Massingham Knowledge Management.............................................................. 16

Strategic Corporate Social Responsibility, Fourth Edition Chandler................. 28

Masterson & Pickton Marketing, Third Edition.................................................. 19

Sustainability Management Emery...................................................................... 28

McCalman, Paton & Siebert Change Management, Fourth Edition................. 19

Sustaining Change in Organizations Hodges & Gill............................................. 9

Mitra The Business of Innovation........................................................................... 4

Syed & Ozbilgin Managing Diversity and Inclusion............................................ 22

Morgan The Business Student's Guide to Study and Employability.................. 31
Mumby Organizational Communication, Second Edition..................................... 3
Music Business Handbook and Career Guide, Eleventh Edition
Baskerville & Baskerville...................................................................................... 4

T
Teaching Research Methods Dawson................................................................. 24
Template Analysis for Business and Management Students King & Brooks.... 27

N

Tissington & Hasel How to Write Successful Business and Management
Essays, Second Edition......................................................................................... 30

Neck, Houghton & Murray Organizational Behavior..........................................15

Tuten & Solomon Social Media Marketing, Second Edition.............................. 19

Neck, Manz & Houghton Self-Leadership........................................................... 8

35

Index
U
Understanding Business Ethics, Third Edition Stanwick & Stanwick ............. 28
Understanding Global Cultures, Sixth Edition Gannon & Pillai .......................... 7
Understanding Social Enterprise, Second Edition Ridley-Duff & Bull ............... 9

V
Values and Ethics in Coaching Iordanou, Hawley & Iordanou .......................... 2
Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book About Corporate
Social Responsibility, A Gond & Mena ............................................................... 28
Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book about HRM,
A Grugulis .............................................................................................................. 5
Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book About Studying
Employment Relations, A Wilkinson, Dundon & Cullinane ............................... 7
Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book about Studying
Leadership, A, Third Edition Jackson & Parry ..................................................... 8

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops.
You can also order direct from SAGE. If the books you
have ordered are in stock, we will send them to you
immediately. If a book is not in stock, we will record your
order and supply it as soon as it becomes available.
Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit
card number and the reference number on
the reverse of the catalogue

Very Short, Fairly Interesting and Reasonably Cheap Book About Studying
Organizations, A, Fourth Edition Grey .................................................................14

Customer Services (books):
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

W

Customer Services (journals):
+44 (0)20 7324 8701

Wagner, Storm & Nielsen When Sport Meets Business .................................. 29
Walker Exaggerated Claims ................................................................................ 26
Wang Marketing in China, Four-Volume Set ........................................................12
Wheelan Creating Effective Teams, Fifth Edition ................................................15
When Sport Meets Business Wagner, Storm & Nielsen .................................. 29
Wherry & Editor The SAGE Encyclopedia of Economics and Society ..............12
Wilkinson, Dundon & Cullinane A Very Short, Fairly Interesting and
Reasonably Cheap Book About Studying Employment Relations ....................... 7
Wilson Essentials of Business Research, Second Edition..................................18
Wilton An Introduction to Human Resource Management, Third Edition ........... 5
Workplace Research O'Leary & Hunt ................................................................ 25
Worth Fundraising ............................................................................................... 20

X
Xian & Meng-Lewis Business Research Methods for Chinese Students ........ 26

For general enquiries call:
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Or fax your order to:
Customer Services (books):
+44 (0)20 7324 8700
Customer Services (journals):
+44 (0)20 7324 8733

Or Order POST-FREE online at
www.sagepub.co.uk
Delivery is free for all online book orders by
individuals in the UK.
For shipping charges outside the UK visit
www.sagepub.co.uk/shipping

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange,
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by
cheque (in sterling) payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/
Debit Card (Mastercard, American Express, VISA, Maestro,
Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 548
0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication.
Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please
note that all prices are correct at time of printing and may be
subject to change without notice.

36

Business & Management | 2016

Business & Management
iPad

9:45 AM

Thoughtful and reflective
material by scholars that
can be used in classrooms
around the world.

100%

– Myria Georgiou,
London School of Economics

Developed in partnership with leading academics
and practitioners, the SAGE Video Collection in
Business & Management has 150 hours of
curated content.
Designed to support teaching, learning and
research, the collection caters to different learning
styles with exclusive, customizable video content
that brings the highest levels of academic credibility,
a wide diversity of teaching perspectives and an
international representation to a visual format. The
collection includes:

Sign up for a FREE
30-day trial today

•
•
•
•

tutorials
documentaries
research by leading experts
practitioner perspectives across
the entire discipline.

uk.sagepub.com/business-and-management
#sagevideo

Request one of our
new catalogues online at
sagepublishing.com
or phone us on
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE • Business & Management • 2016
mailing code: DM 5F91

